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1
Ashta Shahar Vikas Aaghadi 

SEC/UPP/ASVA/05/01
Dtd. 10/02/2005

Shivam Bunglow, Near Mumbai Talao, 
Ashta, District Sangli-416 301.

2
Republican Party of India(A)      

    SEC/UPP/RPI(A)/05/02
Dtd. 07/05/2005

Plot No.94,Laxmi Bunglow,Cheda 
Nagar,Chembur,Mumbai-89.

3
Jan Surajya Shakti 

SEC/UPP/JSS/05/03
Dtd. 25/05/2005

Varananagar,Tal.Panhala,Dist.Kolhapur, 
Maharashtra 416113.

4
Rashtriya Samaj Paksh 

SEC/UPP/RSP/05/04
Dtd. 25/05/2005

1/B/35, Hamam Street, Ambalal Doshi 
Marg, Fort, District Mumbai- 400 023.

5
Samajwadi Ganrajya Party  

SEC/UPP/L/05/05
Dtd. 31/05/2005

A/702, Vedant Building, Unnat Nagar No.2, 
Goregaon (W), Mumbai 62.

6
Netaji Congress Sena 
SEC/UPP/NCS/05/06

Dtd. 23/06/2005
Ranga Building, Survey No 123, Santosh 
Nagar, Katraj, Dist Pune 411 046.

7
Peoples Republican Party 

SEC/UPP/PRP/05/07
Dtd. 01/07/2005

Jai Bhim Weekly, Jai BhimTower, Sitabardi, 
Dist. Nagpur 440012.

8
Bhartiya Shetkari Kamgar 

Paksh SEC/UPP/BSKP/05/08
Dtd. 06/08/2005

CPS No.SHEKAP Bhavan,Opposite Mahim 
Sea-face,behind Swami Vivekanand 
Gardern,Mahim 
Causeway,S.V.Road,Mahim (w.),Mumbai-
16.

9
Swabhimani Paksh 
SEC/UPP/SP/05/09

Dtd. 08/08/2005
Radhabai Road, 9th Lane, Jaisingpur, 
Tal.Shirol, District Kolhapur 416101 .

10
Janata Aaghadi 

SEC/UPP/JA/05/10
Dtd. 12/08/2005

Punyai, Yashwantrao Nagar, Vita,District 
Sangli - 415 311.

11
Republican Party of India 

SEC/UPP/RPI/05/11
Dtd. 25/08/2005

Ensa Hutment, I Block Azad Maidan, 
Mahapalika Road, Opposite Cama Hospital 
Mumbai-400001

12
Bharip Bahujan Mahasangh 

SEC/UPP/BBM/05/12
Dtd. 24/10/2005

Shaskiya Kutir No.8, Free Press Journal 
Marg, Nariman Point, District Mumbai-400 
021.

13
Republican Paksha 

(Khoripa) 
SEC/UPP/RPI(K)/05/13

Dtd. 21/12/2005
8/9,Ensa Hutments, Azad Maidan, Oppsite 
Mumbai Mahanagarpalika, Fort, District 
Mumbai 1.

14
Bahujan Republican Ekta 

Manch 
SEC/UPP/BREM/06/01

Dtd. 15/02/2006
Hardas Nagar, Kamthi, District Nagpur - 
441 002

15
Sarva Prantiya Sena 
SEC/UPP/SPS/06/02

Dtd. 10/04/2006
407-B, Aakanksha Apartments, Manisha 
Nagar, Mumbai-Pune Road, Kalwa,District 
Thane -400 605

16
Shri Chhatrapati Shahu 

Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/SCSA/06/03

Dtd. 12/06/2006
Kagal Senior Office, 249-E, Paga Bldg., 
Nagala Park, District Kolhapur416003.

17
Yuvak Kranti Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/YKA/06/04

Dtd. 05/07/2006
Shri Rajaram Chitra Mandir, Opp.S.T.Stand, 
Wadgaon, Tal.Hatkangale, District- 
Kolhapur -416 112

Annexture -(D)

Name of Parties registered with State Election Commission ,Maharashtra  alongwith  their  
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18
Pandharpur-Mangalvedha 

Vikas Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/PMVA/06/05

Dtd. 10/08/2006
3235, Vijapur Galli, Pandharpur, Dist- 
Solapur413304.

19
Democratic Secular Party 

SEC/UPP/DSP/06/06
Dtd. 30/08/2006

Kohinoor Backery, Umred Road, Tajaabad, 
Aaulianagar, Nagpur 440 024

20
Manav Ekta Party 

SEC/UPP/MEP/06/07
Dtd. 17/10/2006

C/o Ploṭ no.53, Manava gaḍ, Dadusing 
Colony sirpura, Dist.Dhuḷe, Maharashtra -
425405

21
Yadav Panel Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/YPA/06/08

Dtd. 19/10/2006
At Post Peth Vadgaon,Tal.Hatkanangale, 
Dist. Kolhapur - 416 112

22
Nagar Vikas Aaghadi, Satara 

SEC/UPP/NVAS/06/09
Dtd. 30/10/2006

Suru Bunglow, 118, Shukrawar Peth, 
Satara, District Satara 415002.

23
Lokmitra Janseva Aaghadi, 

Mahabaleshwar 
SEC/UPP/LJAM/06/10

Dtd. 14/11/2006
C/O Hotel Sunny International, Opp.State 
Bank, Masjid Road, Mahabaleshwar, District 
Satara – 412 806

24
Satara Vikas Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/SVA/06/11

Dtd. 14/11/2006 1-, Jalmandir Palace, District Satara415002.

25
Vikas Aaghadi, Vita 
SEC/UPP/VAV/06/12

Dtd. 15/11/2006
At Post Vita (Shivajinagar), Tal.Khanapur, 
District Sangli – 415 311.

26
Janshakti Vikas Aaghadi, 

Shevgaon 
SEC/UPP/JVAS/06/13

Dtd. 02/12/2006
Opp. Petrol Pump, Miri Road, Shevgaon, 
Tal. Shevgaon,District Ahilyanagar-414 502. 

27
Nagar Vikas Party, Balapur 

SEC/UPP/NVPB/06/14
Dtd. 06/12/2006

Sayyadpura, At Post Balapur, Tal.Balapur, 
District - Akola-444302.

28
Akhil Bharatiya Sena 
SEC/UPP/ABS/06/15

Dtd. 06/12/2006

Gitai Sahakari Grihanirman Sanstha, 
Ground Floor, Dagdi Chawl Compound, 
Bapurao Jagtap Marg, Byculla (West), 
District Mumbai-400011.

29
Patan Taluka Vikas Aaghadi 

SEC/UPP/PTVA/06/16
Dtd. 06/12/2006

At Post  Marali, Tal.Patan,District Satara 
415206.

30
Shirur Shahar Vikas Aaghadi 

(Shirur) 
SEC/UPP/SSVA(S)/06/17

Dtd. 11/12/2006
C/o Secretary Mansukha Shanitlal Gugale, 
2208, Mumbai Bazar, Shirur (Ghodnadi), 
Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune 412210.

31
Lokshahi Aaghadi, Karad 

Shahar 
SEC/UPP/LAKS/06/18

Dtd. 11/12/2006
Anant Complex, 58, Mangalwar Peth, 
Karad, Tal.Karad, District Satara415110.

32
Ambedkarwadi Repulican 
Party SEC/UPP/ARP/06/19

Dtd. 26/12/2006
c/o Sarswati Gadge, Near old tahsil office, 
Tivsa, Tal. Tivsa, Dist. Amaravati- 444903.

33
Khandesh Vikas Aaghadi 

SEC/UPP/KVA/07/01
Dtd. 10/01/2007

6/3, Khandesh Mill, Shopping Complex, 
District Jalgaon 425 001.

34
Jan Vikas Aaghadi, 

Kopergaon 
SEC/UPP/JVAK/07/02

Dtd. 22/01/2007
Gautam Nagar, Post Kolpewadi, Tal. 
Kopergaon, District Ahilyanagar-r423601

Year 2007
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35
Shahar Vikas Aaghadi, 

Chopda 
SEC/UPP/SVAC/07/03

Dtd. 23/01/2007
Sharad Chandrika Akka Maternity & 
Surgical Hospital, Chopda, District Jalgaon-
425 107.

36
Nagar Sudhar (Samiti) 

Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/NSSA/07/04

Dtd. 08/02/2007
C/o Shri Vikramsingh Parashramsingh 
Parihar, Rajputpura Daryapur, District 
Amaravati 444803.

37
Bahujan Vikas Aaghadi 

SEC/UPP/BVA/08/01
Dtd. 28/06/2008

Thakur Nivas, Dutta Mandir road, Virar(W), 
Tal. Vasai, Dist. Palaghar-401303.

38
Bahujan Bhimsena 
SEC/UPP/BB/08/02

Dtd. 22/07/2008 Survey No. 24, Bopodi,Dist. Pune 411003

39

Shree Laxmi Dongarai Devi 
Nagar Vikas 

Aaghadi,Malkapur 
SEC/UPP/SLDDNVAM/08/03

Dtd. 06/08/2008
Malkapur, Laxmi Nagar, Tal. Karad,Dist. 
Satara 411 539.

40
Malkapur Shahar Vikas 

Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/MSVA/08/04

Dtd. 01/10/2008
Yadev Aarkade, Pune-Bangalore Road, 
Malkapur, Tal. Karad, Dist. Satara 415110.

41
Republican Party Of India 

(Khobragade) 
SEC/UPP/RPI(K)/08/05

Dtd. 14/10/2008
C/o Shri Yogesh Jambulkar, 179, Kapil 
Nagar, District Nagpur 433 026.

42
Loksangram 

SEC/UPP/L/09/01
Dtd. 01/01/2009

House No. 1321, Lane No. 4, Dist. Dhule-
424001.

43
Konark Vikas Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/KVA/09/02

Dtd. 19/01/2009
Konark Vikas Aaghadi1st Floor, Manohar 
Palace, Behind Sapna Talkies, Ulhasnagar, 
Dist Thane 421 003.

44
Ma. Yashwantrao Chavan 

Krishna Vikas Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/MYCKVA/09/03

Dtd. 10/02/2009
Krishna Mahila Nagari Sahakari Pat 
Sanstha Ltd., 438, Shaniwar Peth, Opp. 
Anu Agency, Karad.District Satara 415002.

45
Republican Party of India(S) 

SEC/UPP/RPI(S)/09/04 
Dtd. 07/07/2009

E/10, Dhammaganga Hsg. Soc., 
Pimpri,District  Pune - 411 017.

46
Aadim Samhvidhan 
Saurakshan Samiti 

SEC/UPP/ASSS/09/05
Dtd. 10/07/2009

Plot No. 65, Parate Lane, Dharampeth,Dist. 
Nagpur - 440 010.

47
Black Panther 

SEC/UPP/BP/09/06
Dtd. 01/09/2009

526/1, Sayali Park, Samratnagar, Near 
Telephone Office, Dist. Kolhapur 416001.

48
Samanata Congress Party 

SEC/UPP/SCP/09/07
Dtd. 14/09/2009

Trimurti Book Depo building, Paranda road, 
Bhosare, Tal. Madha, Dist. Solapur 413223.

49
Yuwa Swabhiman Party 

SEC/UPP/YSP/10/01
Dtd. 27/08/2010

Raja Peth to Raj Kamal Road, Bhongade 
Complex, Dist. Amravati 444601.

50
Maharashtra Parivartan 

Sena SEC/UPP/MPS/10/02
Dtd. 01/09/2010

5 J, 101/102, Jaihind Co-Op Hsg Soc, 1st  
Floor, Sangharsha Nagar, Chandivali, 
Andheri (East), District Mumbai 400 072.

Year 2008

Year 2009

Year 2010



Sr.No. Name of Parties
Date of 

Registration
Address of Headquarters

-1 -2 -3 -4
Year 2005

51
Tararani Aaghadi Paksh 

SEC/UPP/TAP/10/03
Dtd. 04/11/2010

Kolhapur Motor Malak Sangh Pvt. Ltd, 
Tararani Chowk, District Kolhapur 416003.

52
Tirthakshetra Vikas Aaghadi, 

Pandharpur 
SEC/UPP/TVAP/10/04

Dtd. 18/11/2010
Hundekari Chambers, Mahavirnagar, 
Pandharpur, Dist.Solapur 413304.

53
Garjana Lokrajya Chalval 

(Maharashtra) 
SEC/UPP/GLC(M)/10/05

Dtd. 18/12/2010
Group No. 112, Nimkhedi Shiwar, Plot No. 
9, Near Hiragauri park, District Jalgaon-425 
001.

54
OBC NT Party of India 

SEC/UPP/OBCNTPI/11/01
Dtd. 31/01/2011

K-7/10, Barvenagar colony, Ghatkopar (W) 
District Mumbai Sub - 400 084.

55
Bhartiya Kranti Sena     

SEC/UPP/BKS/11/02    
Dtd. 21/02/2011

B.R. Patil, Raje Sambhaji Colony, 23/1, 
Surewadi, Harsul, Dist.Chhatrapati 
Sambhajinagar - 431 119.

56
Hindustan Janata Party 

SEC/UPP/HJP/11/03
Dtd. 30/04/2011

Flat No. 8, Vishal Sagar Apartment, Plot No 
33, Nutan Colony,Dist Chhatrapati 
Sambhajinagar-431 001.

57
Akhil Bhartiya Samrat Sena   

SEC/UPP/ABSS/11/04
Dtd. 04/06/2011

At post Pimpari Khurd, Tal. Indapur, Dist. 
Pune - 413 106.

58
Gewarai Vikas Aaghadi 

SEC/UPP/GVA/11/05
Dtd. 04/06/2011

 Bhagwati Niwas, Kolher road, Gewrai, Tal. 
Gewrai, Dist.Beed-413127.

59
Paschim Maharashtra 

Swatantra Rajya Paksha 
SEC/UPP/PMSRP/11/06

Dtd. 10/06/2011
Gram Panchayat Property No 1352, At & 
Post Gotkhindi,Walwa, Dist. Sangali –416 
301.

60
Nagoba Vikas Aaghadi, 

Mhaswad 
SEC/UPP/NVAM/11/07

Dtd. 10/06/2011
At Mhaswad, City Survey No Room No 156, 
Tal. Maan, Dist Satara415508.

61
Bhartiya Minorities Suraksha 

Mahasangh 
SEC/UPP/BMSM/11/08

Dtd. 07/07/2011
410, Arcade Bldg., Sir J. J. Road, Opp.Sir J. 
J. Hospital,District Mumbai. 400 008.

62
Swabhimani Parivartan 

Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/SPA/11/09

Dtd. 30/07/2011
Ghar No. 4267, Dale lane, Pandharpur, 
Dist. Solapur - 413 304

63
Bhartiya Manavatawadi Party       

      SEC/UPP/BMP/11/10
Dtd. 20/08/2011

Ahire Chal, Hingwala Cross line,        Janta 
Society, Ghatkopar (E) 400074

64
Rajarshi Shahu Vikas 
Aaghadi,Jaysingpur. 

SEC/UPP/RSVAJ/11/11
Dtd. 20/09/2011

Lane No. 6, Yadrawakar Chembers, Nehru 
road, Jaysingpur, Tal Shirol, Dist. 
Kolhapur416103.

65
Jankranti Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/JA/11/12

Dtd. 20/09/2011
B- 1, Samarth Colony, Devacha Mala,Infront 
of the Medicaver Hospital, Sangamner, Tal. 
Sangamner, Dist., Ahiyanagar- 422605

66
Janmat Vikas Aaghadi, 

Saswad 
SEC/UPP/JVAS/11/13

Dtd. 20/09/2011
At & Post Saswad, Tal. Purandar,Dist. Pune 
412104. 

67
Pune Vikas Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/PVA/11/14

Dtd. 20/09/2011
C/o. Shri Chandan Kisanrao Sondekar, At 
Post Pimple Jagtap, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune 
412210.

68
Loakshahi Kranti Aaghadi 

SEC/UPP/LKA/11/15
Dtd. 14/10/2011

30-A, Yeshwant Vasahat, At & Post Shirur, 
Dist Pune 412 210

Year 2011
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69
Peace Party 

SEC/UPP/PP/11/16
Dtd. 14/10/2011

  87 Level 1, Din Centre, S.V.Road, 
Jogeshwari(W), District Mumbai 400102. 

70
Washim Zilla Vikas Aaghadi, 

Washim 
SEC/UPP/WZVAW/11/17

Dtd. 31/10/2011
Sukhanand Pannalal Patni Office Building, 
Jawahar Colony, Pusad Naka, Washim, Tal. 
& Dist. Washim 444505.

71
Janrajya Aaghadi 

SEC/UPP/JA/11/18
Dtd. 31/10/2011

Madhuram, N-42, A. C -2/4/5, Opposite 
Saptshrungi Chowk, Pawan Nagar, District 
– Nashik - 422009

72 Swavlambi SEC/UPP/S/11/19 Dtd. 01/11/2011
10, Near Green Roofs Society, Sarda 
Circle, District Nashik - 422 001.

73
Shahar Sudharna Aaghadi, 

Kurundwad  
SEC/UPP/SSAK/11/20

Dtd. 01/11/2011

C/o. President Shri Raosaheb Alias D.A. 
Patil, Resi. Near Rajwada, Patil Wada, 
Kurundwad, Tal. Shirol, Dist. Kolhapur - 416 
106

74
Swabhimani Vikas Aaghadi, 

Sangli    
SEC/UPP/SVAS/11/21

Dtd.  01/11/2011
996/B, Opp. Chitale Dairy, Awatiwada, 
Chavanwadi, Ashta, Tal. Valva, Dist. Sangli 
416301.

75
Sanman          

SEC/UPP/S/11/22
Dtd. 11/11/2011

C/o: Shri Hiralal Kachruji Gaikwad, Ghar No 
412, Ward 6, Plot No 56, Lohara, Dist 
Yavatmal 445 001.

76
Dharangaon Shahar Vikas 

Aaghadi, Dharangaon 
SEC/UPP/DSVAD/11/23

Dtd. 14/11/2011
Shivaji Shopping Complex, Shop No 29, 
Dharangaon, Tal. Dharangaon, Dist. 
Jalgaon - 425 105.

77
Vikas Aaghadi 

SEC/UPP/VA/11/24
Dtd. 14/11/2011

C/o Vikram Ashokrao Patil, Shivaji Chowk, 
Urun Islampur, Tal. Walwa, Dist. Sangali -
415 409.

78
Amalner Taluka Shahar 

Vikas Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/ATSVA/11/25

Dtd. 18/11/2011
Sidhivinayak Colony, Dhule Road, Amalner, 
Tal. Amalner, Dist. -Jalgaon 425401.

79
Secular Alliance of India 

SEC/UPP/SAI/11/26
Dtd. 19/11/2011

1st floor, Keswani Complex,Above Navjivan 
Co.Op Bank, Opp. Chopda 
Court,Ulhasnagar,Thane- 421 003

80
Rashtriya Kranti Sena 
SEC/UPP/RKS/11/27

Dtd. 19/11/2011
At Pahadi Dahiphal, Post - Pargaon, Tal-
Dharur, Dist- Beed- 431 124.

81
Janvikas Congress 
SEC/UPP/JC/11/28

Dtd. 03/12/2011
Shriram Market, Rajapeth, District Amravati 
444601.

82

Ma. Loknethe Anildada 
Deshmukh Shahar Vikas 

Aaghadi, Chalisgaon 
SEC/UPP/MLADSVAC/11/29

Dtd. 20/12/2011

Shop No. F-27, First  Floor, Gayatri Plaza 
Shopping Complex, Bhadgan Road, Near 
Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Chowk, 
Chalisgaon, Dist. Jalgaon-424101

83
Maharashtra Vikas Aaghadi 

SEC/UPP/MVA/12/01
Dtd. 04/01/2012

C/o Adv.Annarao Patil, Govindagraj Sadan, 
1st Floor, Near S.S.C. Board, Sham Nagar, 
Latur, Tal. Dist. Latur - 413 531.

Year 2012
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84
Aakot Vikas Aaghadi, Aakot 

SEC/UPP/AVAA/12/02
Dtd. 06/01/2012

Popatkhed Rd., Aakot, Tal. Aakot,Dist. 
Akola 444101.

85
Varud Vikas Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/VVA/12/04

Dtd. 06/01/2012
C/o: Umesh Aatmaramji Yawalkar, Ward 
No. 9, Ring Road,  Tal Varud Dist: Amravati 
444906.

86
Minorities Democratic Party 

SEC/UPP/MDP/12/05
Dtd. 06/01/2012

13, Hyadri Road Complex, 
Mominpura,District  Nagpur - 440 018.

87
Rashtriya Sant Sandesh 

Party   
SEC/UPP/RSSP/12/06

Dtd. 07/01/2012
263, Vanarse Niwas, Mitra Nagar, Latur, 
Tal.Dist. Latur - 413 512. 

88
Republican Party of India  

(Secular) 
SEC/UPP/RPI(S)/12/07

Dtd. 10/01/2012
 C/o. Labour Front, Next Dr. Chaya 
Hospital, Ambernath (W.), Dist. Thane- 421 
501.

89
Bhrashtachar Virodhi Jan-

kranti Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/BVJKA/12/08

Dtd. 11/01/2012

House no. 113, Ward no. 18, C/o. 
Satyanarayan Mangal Karyalaya, Station 
Rd., Near Ambedkar Statue , Behind Gajraj 
Petrol Pump, Ichalkaranji, Kolhapur - 416 
115.

90
Ambedkar National 

Congress 
SEC/UPP/ANC/12/09

Dtd. 12/01/2012
 Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, I.T.I. Corner, Jintur 
Road, Parbhani, Tal. & Dist. Parbhani-
431401.       

91
Dharmarajya Paksh 
SEC/UPP/DP/12/10

Dtd. 06/02/2012

Shop-A/A 203, Panchjanya-2, Regal Plaza, 
Lokpuram premises, Smt. Gladaje Alvaris 
Marg, Off Pokharan Road No. 2, Maziwada, 
District Thane(W) 400601.

92
Republican Socialist Party 

SEC/UPP/RSP/12/11
Dtd. 06/02/2012

Milkat No 5/892, At Post Loni Kalbhor Tal. 
Haveli, Dist Pune 412205.

93
Swabhimani Shetakari Vikas 

Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/SSVA/12/12

Dtd. 07/02/2012
"Shivchhtra "Chhatrapati Sankul, Subhash 
Road, Dist. Beed- 431 122.

94
Rayat Vikas Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/RVA/12/13

Dtd. 07/02/2012
Resi. Kandur, Tal. Shirala,Dist. Sangli- 415 
408.

96
Gondvana Gantantra Party 

SEC/UPP/GGP/12/15
Dtd. 15/02/2012

Shivshakti Nagar,Near Tapasya 
Vidyalaya,Manewada,Ring Road,Nagpur-
440001.

97
Republican Party Of India 

(Ektawadi) 
SEC/UPP/RPI(E)/12/16

Dtd. 09/03/2012
 Opp.Indise Niwas, Shastri Nagar, Pokharan 
Road No.1, Thane 400 606.

98
Zilla Vikas 

Aaghadi,Nandurbar  
SEC/UPP/ZVAN/12/17

Dtd. 02/04/2012
35, Vrindavan Nagar, Shahada, Tal 
Shahada,Dist. Nandurbar 425409.  

99
Shahar Vikas Aaghadi, 

Parola 
SEC/UPP/SVAP/12/18

Dtd. 13/06/2012
Mahanubhav Galli, Parola, Tal.Parola, Dist- 
Jalgaon 425111.

100
Jaihind Navnirman Sena  

SEC/UPP/JNS/12/19
Dtd. 28/09/2012

Keshav Kunj Shani Mandir Galli, New Plot 
Amalner, Dist-Jalgaon 425401.

95
Sankalp Vikas Aaghadi, 

Akola SEC/UPP/SVAA/12/14
Dtd. 15/02/2012

Landmark Building, Near Krishna Temple, 
Ramnagar, District Akola - 444 005.
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101
Jankalyan Sena 

SEC/UPP/JS/12/20
Dtd. 28/09/2012

A/1, Jai Bharat Hsg. Soc., Indiranagar, 
Sunderbaug Lane, Kamani, Kurla 
(W)District Mumbai 400 070. 

102
Parivartan Samta Party 

SEC/UPP/PSP/13/01
Dtd. 17/01/2013

Krantiratna, House no 37, Rajiv Gandhi 
Nagar, Bhavani Peth, District Solapur -
413002.

103
Khopoli Shahar Vikas 

Aaghadi  
SEC/UPP/KSVA/13/02

Dtd. 12/03/2013
Panchratna Nivas, Wasrang (Khopoli), 
Jagdish Nagar, Tal. Khalapur,Dist. Raigad 
410202.

104
Sambhaji Sena  

SEC/UPP/SS/13/03
Dtd. 12/03/2013

Siddhivinayak Apartment, Gala No. 304, 
Kanheri chawk,Ring road, Latur 413512.

105
Rushivat Vikas Aghadi,Risod 

SEC/UPP/RVAR/13/04
Dtd. 06/07/2013

Hingoli Road, Near State Bank of India, At 
Post Risod, Dist- Washim-444506.

106
Yuva-Jan-Sena 

SEC/UPP/YJS/13/05
Dtd. 19/09/2013

I.U.D.P. Colony, Pusadnaka, District 
Washim- 444 505

107
Swabhimani Republican 

Paksh    
SEC/UPP/SRP/13/06

Dtd. 29/10/2013
Kusgaon (Bu.), Lonavala, Tal. Maval,Dist- 
Pune 410401.

108
Bhartiya Navjawan Sena 

(Party)  
SEC/UPP/BNS(P)/13/07

Dtd. 15/11/2013
Shree Morya Park, Survey No 44/2, Shop 
No 4, Soamnath Nagar, Near Soamnath 
Mandir, Wadgaonsheri,Dist. Pune 411 104

109
Sardar Vallabhbhai  Patel 

Party   
SEC/UPP/SVPP/13/08

Dtd. 03/12/2013
1, Olekar House, Dattapada Road, Borivali 
(East), Mumbai-400066

110
Washim Zilha Jan Vikas 

Aaghadi  
SEC/UPP/WZJVA/14/01

Dtd. 03/01/2014
C/o.   Shri. Chaitnya Anantrao Deshmukh, 
Loni Phata, Risod,Dist. Washim 444506.

111

Jai Jawan Jai Kisan Shetkari 
Sanghatana, Maharashtra 

Rajya 
SEC/UPP/JJJKSSM/14/02

Dtd. 16/01/2014
At post Sirasmarg, Tal. Gevrai,Dist. Beed 
431127.

112
Humanist Movement of India     

    SEC/UPP/HMI/14/03
Dtd. 16/01/2014

Chamber No 5, Vinsve Complex, Old Police 
Lane, Andheri (East),District Mumbai – 
400069. 

113
Lokseva Aaghadi, 

Kopargaon 
SEC/UPP/LAK/14/04

Dtd. 31/01/2014
‘Saibunglow, Opp. Dolphin Heights, 
Indirapath, Kopargaon, Tal. Kopargaon,Dist. 
Ahillayanagar - 423601 

114

Akhil Bharat Hindu 
Mahasabha, Maharashtra 

Pradesh  
SEC/UPP/ABHM/14/05

Dtd. 05/02/2014
Parel Hindumahasabha Office,10-
11,Bachhubhai Building,Bhatankar 
Marg,Parel,Mumbai 400012. 

115
“Matrutirth” Vikas Aaghadi  

SEC/UPP/MVA/14/06
Dtd. 11/02/2014

Shri A.M.Kazhi, c/o Shri Vasantrao 
Yadavrao Thakare, Ward No. 5, At Post 
Tal.Sindkhedraja, Dist. Buldana 443203. 

116
Prajasattak Bharat Paksha 

SEC/UPP/PBP/14/07
Dtd. 24/02/2014

C/o Deshsevak Laxman Annasaheb 
Chavan (Founder,Prajasattak Bharat Paksh 
) Anirudha Apartment, Flat No.12,Plot 
No.95,S.N.95/5,Ujwi Bhusari 
Colony,Khodrud,Pune-411038.

Year 2013

Year 2014
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117
Jan Kranti Sena 

SEC/UPP/JKS/14/08
Dtd. 30/4/2014

Bank Colony (Jirewadi), Near Sapana Hotel, 
Ambajogai Road, Parli (Vai.), Tal. Parli 
(Vai.), Dist- Beed (Maharashtra State) 
431515.

118

S. Raju Mane Pranit S 4 A 
Vikas Aaghadi 

SEC/UPP/SRMPS4AVA/14/0
9

Dtd. 02/07/2014
173/9, Near Pravin Auto Center, N.H.-4, 
Ujalaivadi, Tal. Karvir,Dist. Kolhapur- 416 
004

119
Shetkari Kranti Sena 
SEC/UPP/SKS/14/10

Dtd. 08/07/2014
At &post  Mali Galli, Badanapur, Tal. 
Badnapur, Dist. Jalana - 431 202

120
Rashtra Vikas Sena 
SEC/UPP/RVS/14/11

Dtd. 17/09/2014
Bethelhem Nagar, Opp. Krupamai Hospital, 
Sangli Miraj Road, District Sangli- 416416

121
Hindusthan Manav Paksh 

SEC/UPP/HMP/14/12
Dtd. 01/11/2014

At Nadhaval (Laxmi Nagar), Post Vaduj, 
Tal. Khatav, Dist. Satara 415505.

122
National Black Panther 
SEC/UPP/NBP/16/01

Dtd. 01/03/2016
C/o Shri Namdev Ganpati Patil (Sir),at post 
Kadoli,Bhagatsing 
Road,Tal.Panahala,Dist.Kolhapur 416114.

123
Krantikari Shetkari Paksh 

SEC/UPP/KSP/16/02
Dtd. 17/03/2016

Sanwad Yeshwanta Colony,Nagar-
Aurangabad Road,Chhatrapati 
Sambhajinagar-Pin-414001.

124
Malshiras Nagari Aaaghadi, 

Malshiras 
SEC/UPP/MNAM/16/03

Dtd. 21/07/2016
2589, Near Sumangal Office, Akluj Road, 
Malshiras, Dist Solapur 413107

125
Bahujan Mukti Party     
SEC/UPP/BMP/16/04

Dtd.  06/08/2016
Ghar No.1152/5/3/1, Ward No 16, 
Ambedkar Nagar, Indapur,District Pune 
413106.

126
Jan Shakti Aaghadi,Karad   

SEC/UPP/JSAK/16/05
Dtd.  20/08/2016

50 A, Ravivar Peth, Karad,District Satara 
415110.

127
Kaku Nana Vikas, Aaghadi 

SEC/UPP/KNVA/16/06
Dtd.  20/08/2016

Ghar No.330, Nathkrupa, Beed Road, At & 
Post Pargaon (Shirsa), Tal &District Beed 
431122 

128
Shrimant Bhaiyasaheb 

Rajemane Panel  
SEC/UPP/SBRP/16/07

Dtd.  20/08/2016
Opp. Rajwada, Main Road, Mhaswad, Tal 
Maan, Dist. Satara 412001.

129
Badamrao Pandit 

Mitramandal Aaghadi      
SEC/UPP/BPMA/16/08

Dtd. 26/08/2016
At Post Mavalmohi, 211 Beed-Jalana Road, 
Near India Bank, Gevrai, Tal Gevrai,Dist 
Beed 431127.

130
Karad Shahar Nagri Vikas 

Aaghadi  
SEC/UPP/KSNVA/16/09

Dtd. 08/09/2016
C/o Shri Nadeem Babaso Sutar, Room No. 
383/12, Opp. Urdu School, Shaniwar Peth, 
Tal. Karad, Dist.Satara 415110.

131
Jan Aadhar Vikas Party  
SEC/UPP/JAVP/16/10

Dtd. 19/09/2016

C/o Balasaheb Bhaskarrao Patil, At Post 
Late Appasaheb Bhaskarrao Patil, 
Shopping Complex, Tal. Parola, Dist. 
Jalgaon 425111.

132
Movement For Indian Muslim 

Aaghadi Bhusawal 
SEC/UPP/MFIMAB/16/11

Dtd. 19/09/2016
Tanjiya Manzil, Nasarwanji File, Gawli 
Wada, Bhusawal, Dist. Jalgaon 425201.

Year 2016



Sr.No. Name of Parties
Date of 

Registration
Address of Headquarters

-1 -2 -3 -4
Year 2005

133
Aamhi Jaisinghpurkar Nagrik 
Vikas Aaghadi Jaisinghpur 
SEC/UPP/AJNVAJ/16/12

Dtd. 19/09/2016
Rajmati Palace, Nandani Naka, 
Sambhajipur, Jaisinghpur, Tal. Shirol,Dist. 
Kolhapur 416101.

134
Labour Party Maharashtra 

Pradesh 
SEC/UPP/LPMP/16/13

Dtd. 19/09/2016
144, Siddheshwar Peth, Gala No. 6, 
National Complex, Dist. Solapur 413002

135
Rashtriya Veer Yodha 

Sanghatana   
SEC/UPP/RVYS/16/14

Dtd. 26/09/2016
Ghar No.MH-24/235/715, Miranand Niwas 
Hatte Nagar, Road No.5, Tal. & Dist. Latur 
413512.

136
Janshakti Vikas Aaghadi 

Selu       
SEC/UPP/JVAS/16/15

Dtd. 26/09/2016
Borade Niwas, Shashtri Nagar, Selu, Tal. 
Selu, Dist. Parbhani 431720.

137
Shahu Mahaaaghadi Kille 

Panhala Paksh 
SEC/UPP/SMKPP/16/16

Dtd. 05/10/2016
City Survey No 365, Tarabai Road, At Post 
Panhala, Dist. Kolhapur 416201. 

138

Aamadar Shri Shirishdada 
Choudhari Mitra Pariwar 

(Aaghadi)  
SEC/UPP/ASSCMP(A)/16/17

Dtd. 05/10/2016
Aamdar Office, Station Road, Amalner, Dist. 
Jalgaon-425 401.

139
Bharatwadi Ekta Party  
SEC/UPP/BEP/16/18

Dtd. 15/10/2016
At Post Shreeshketra Rakshasbhuwan, Tal. 
Gevrai, Dist. Beed, Marathwada 431130.

140
Jijau Pratishthan 

Maharashtra 
SEC/UPP/JPM/16/19

Dtd. 15/10/2016
Nanded-Latur Road, Treemurti Chowk, 
Chakur, Tal Chakur, Dist. Latur 
Maharashtra 413513

141
Shivaji Maharaj Kagal Taluka 

Vikas Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/SMKTVA/16/20

Dtd. 15/10/2016
C/o Ajitsingh Vishwanathrao Patil, Ghar No 
1623, Patil Galli, At Post Murgud, Tal Kagal, 
Dist. Kolhapur 416216.

142
Karad Taluka Vikas Aaghadi  

SEC/UPP/KTVA/16/21
Dtd. 15/10/2016

C/o Shri Dhanaji Niwruthi Katkar, R.Plot no 
16, Tarangan, Vishwa Colony, Holy Family 
Banwadi Road, Vidhyanagar, Saidapur, Tal. 
Karad, Dist. Satara 415110.

143
Ambajogai Shahar 

Parivartan Janvikas Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/DSVMVA/16/22

Dtd. 15/10/2016
Ganga Niwas Shiwaji Nagar, Ring Road, 
Ambejogai, Dist. Beed 431517

144
Jagdamba Vikas Aaghadi 

SEC/UPP/JVA/16/23
Dtd. 15/10/2016

19 A/236, Plot No 56, Sainath Nagar, Manik 
Daudi Road, At Post Tal Pathardi,Dist. 
Ahilyanagar- 414102

145
Maharashtra Lokseva Party 

SEC/UPP/MLP/16/24
Dtd. 15/10/2016

Shreeram Colony, Hiverkheda Road, 
Kannad, Tal. Kannad, Dist Chhatrapati 
Sambhajinagar- 431103

146
Janheet Vikas Aaghadi 

Mangalvedha 
SEC/UPP/JVA/16/25

Dtd. 15/10/2016
Khandoba Galli, Mangalvedha,Dist. Solapur 
413 305

147
Aashta Shahar Lokshahi 

Aaghadi, Sangli Zilla 
SEC/UPP/ASLAS/16/26

Dtd. 15/10/2016

C/o Shri Amol Shamrao Padalkar, 211/1 
Karmaveer Nagar, Near Mahatma Gandhi 
Vidhyalay, Aashta, Tal. Valwa,Dist. Sangli 
416 301. 
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148
Swabhimani Madha Taluka 

Vikas Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/SMTVA/16/27

Dtd. 25/10/2016
Mukundnagar, Karmala Road, Buddhavihar 
Road, Kurduwadi, Tal. Madha, District 
Solapur 413209.

149
Sambhaji Brigade Party 

SEC/UPP/SBP/16/28
Dtd. 25/10/2016

Sai Complex,Gala No. 7, Nava Mondha, 
Hingoli, Tal. Dist. Hingoli, Maharashtra-
431513.

150
Mhaswad Parivarthan 

Pannel SEC/UPP/MPP/16/29
Dtd. 25/10/2016

Suyesh Building, Near Dahiwadi College, 
Dahiwadi Waduj Road, Dahiwadi, Tal. 
Maan, District Satara 415 508.

151
Talegaon Shahar Sudharna 

and Vikas Samiti 
SEC/UPP/TSSVS/16/30

Dtd. 04/11/2016
34, Shubham Complex, Talegaon Dabhade 
(Station), Tal. Wadgaon Mawal,District 
Pune 412106.

152
Janvikas Aaghadi  
SEC/UPP/JA/16/31

Dtd. 04/11/2016
222 Ringroad, Majalgaon, Tal. Majalgaon, 
District Beed 431 131.

153
Jai Matrubhoomi Paksh   

SEC/UPP/JMP/16/32
Dtd. 04/11/2016

C/o Sunil Devram Bawiskar, Baudha Wada, 
Bhawali Budruk, Tal & District Jalgaon 
443402.

154
National Socialist Party  

SEC/UPP/NSP/16/33
Dtd. 04/11/2016

C/o Siddhaivinayak Construction, Kakade 
Conrer, Near Indrayani College, Gala 
No.3,Talegaon Dabhade, District Pune 410 
507 

155
Jagtap Bagal Shahar Vikas 

Aaghadi,Karmala   
SEC/UPP/JBSVAK/16/34

Dtd. 04/11/2016
Satwai Farm House, Bypass Road, 
Karmala, Tal. Karmala, District Solapur 
413203. 

156
Vikasmaharshi Raibhanji 
Jadhav Vikas Aaghadi  
SEC/UPP/VRJVA/16/35

Dtd. 04/11/2016
Pande Squere Building, Pishore Naka, 
Kannad, Tal. Kannad,District Chhatrapati 
Sambhajinagar- 431 103

157
Bhartiya Janadhar Party 

SEC/UPP/SVP/16/36
Dtd. 04/11/2016

C/o Panditrao Parashram Shinde, 
Mansingka Building, Bus Stand Road, 
Pachora, Tal. Pachaor, District Jalgaon 
424201.

158
Shahar Vikas Aaghadi, 

Manwat 
SEC/UPP/SVAM/16/37

Dtd. 04/11/2016
Mainraod, Manwat, Tal. 
Manwat,Dist.Parbhani 431505.

159
Rajashri Shahu Nagar Vikas 

Aaghadi, Ichalkaranji  
SEC/UPP/RSNVAI/16/38

Dtd. 04/11/2016
10/12, Shahapur Road, Vikramnagar, 
Ichalkaranji, Tal. Haatkanagale, District 
Kolhapur 416110. 

160
Karanja- Manora Vikas 

Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/KMVA/16/39

Dtd. 04/11/2016
C/o Dattaram Uttamram Dahake, Ward No 
30,Karanja, Tal. Karanja, District Washim 
444105.

161
Yeshwant Vikas Aaghadi 

SEC/UPP/YVA/16/40
Dtd. 19/11/2016

Plot No 61/B, Nagar Parishad Property No 
190 A, Shaniwar Peth, Karad, District 
Satara 415110.

162
Paranda Vikas Aaghadi 

SEC/UPP/PVA/16/41
Dtd. 19/11/2016

1-132/1, Near Chetak Hotel, Rajapur Galli, 
Mandai Peth, Tal. Paranda, District  
Dharashiv- 413502. 

163
Lokseva Shahar Vikas 

Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/LSVA/16/42

Dtd. 19/11/2016
116, Budhwar Peth, Karad, District Satara 
415110.
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164
Daryapur Bahujan Vikas 

Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/DBVA/16/43

Dtd. 19/11/2016
C/o Pradeep Gopalji Maliye, Kusumanjali 
Shivaji Nagar, Banosa, Tal. 
Daryapur,District Amaravati 444803.

165
Lokvikas Mancha, Shahada, 

SEC/UPP/LMSN/16/44
Dtd. 19/11/2016

Prabhat, Tupbazar, Main Road Shahada, 
Tal. Shahada, District Nandurbar 425 409.

166
Janhit Vikas Paksh 
SEC/UPP/JVP/16/45

Dtd. 19/11/2016
746/4, Opp.New Bus Stand, Latur Road, 
Tuljapur, Tal. Tuljapur, Distric Dharashiv-
413601.

167
Palus Shahar Swabhimani 

Vikas Aaghadi, Palus 
SEC/UPP/PSSVAP/16/46

Dtd. 30/11/2016
Sangram Bhawan, Dr. Patangrao Kadam 
Industrial Colony, Plot No 187/1, Tal. 
Paloos,District Sangli 416310. 

168
Kendriya Janvikas Party 

SEC/UPP/KJP/16/47
Dtd. 30/11/2016

Plot No.179, Ayurvedik Layout, Umred 
Road, District Nagpur 440 024.

169
Malkapur Matadar Sangh 

Vikas Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/MMSVA/16/48

Dtd. 30/11/2016
C/o Shivchand Tejrao Tayede, Behind 
Malkapur Bus Stand, Tal. Malkapur,District 
Buldhana 443101.

170
Bandakhore Sena 
SEC/UPP/BS/16/49

Dtd. 30/11/2016
Indira Colony (Tasgaon Road), Peth 
Wadgaon, Tal. Hatkanagale,District 
Kolhapur 416110. 

171
Mangroolpir Shahar Vikas 

Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/MSVA/16/50

Dtd. 30/11/2016
C/o Ashok Mahadeo Parlikar, Ward No 13, 
Mangroolpir, Tal. Mangroolpir, District 
Washim 444403.

172
Vishwa Indian Party (VIP) 
SEC/UPP/VIP(VIP)/16/51

Dtd. 30/11/2016
C/o Namdeo Khandu Patil, S.N.19/1, Plot 
No 7 ,Ganesh Colony, Tal. Shirpur,District 
Dhule 425405. 

173
Jantawadi Congress Party 

SEC/UPP/JCP/16/52
Dtd. 30/11/2016

Ghar No 579, Asurde (Pimpalwadi), Tal. 
Chiplun, District Ratnagiri 415 605.

174
Karmala Shahar Vikas 

Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/KSVA/16/53

Dtd. 06/12/2016
733, Sawant Galli, Karmala, Tal. Karmala, 
District Solapur 413203.

175
Shahar Vikas Aaghadi 

Kolhapur Zilla  
SEC/UPP/SVAKZ/16/54

Dtd. 06/12/2016
19/158, Kamala Nehuru Hsg. Society, 
Ichalkaranji, Tal. Hatkanagale, District 
Kolhapur 416115

176
Manchestar Vikas Aaghadi, 

Ichalkaranji 
SEC/UPP/MVAI/16/55

Dtd. 06/12/2016
C/o Shri Sagar Chalke, 1162, Langote 
Malla, Ichalkaranji, Tal. Hatkanagale, 
District Kolhapur 416115

177
Bhartiya Yuwa Sena 
SEC/UPP/BYS/16/56

Dtd. 06/12/2016
Ghar No 1-407, Kasba Vibhag, Kille Dharur, 
Tal Dharur, District Beed 431 424.

178
P.K.Anna Patil Lokshahi 

Aaghadi  
SEC/UPP/PKAPLA/16/57

Dtd. 06/12/2016
71, Vidhyavihar, Mohide, Tal. Shahada, 
District Nandurbar 425409.

179
Santaji Bahoojan Vikas 

Manch, Katol, Zilla Nagpur 
SEC/UPP/SBVMKZN/16/58

Dtd. 06/12/2016
C/o Ravindra Damodharrao Yenurkar, 
Galpura Chowk, Katol, Tal, Katol,District 
Nagpur 441302.

180
Ambedkarite Party Of India 

SEC/UPP/API/16/59
Dtd. 06/12/2016

API, Central Secretariat Plot No 278, Near 
Society Office, Bezonebag, Nagpur 440 014.
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181
Bhartiya Sangram Parishad 

SEC/UPP/BSP/16/60
Dtd. 07/12/2016

20 Sai Darshan Society, Road No 7, Near 
Aakruti Trade Center, M.I.D.C., Andheri (E), 
District Mumbai Subarban 400 096

182
Bhusawal Shahar Vikas 

Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/BSVA/16/61

Dtd. 07/12/2016
Jai Siyaram Complex, Shani Mandir Ward, 
Bhusawal, Tal. Bhusawal, Dist Jalgaon 425 
201

183
Janhit Lokshahi Party 
SEC/UPP/JLP/16/62

Dtd. 07/12/2016
Room No 41/3, Gaodevi Road, 
Paavnegaon, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra 
400 705.

184
Ichalkaranji Sudharna 

Party,Ichalkaranji 
SEC/UPP/ISPI/16/63

Dtd. 07/12/2016
C/o- Mishrilal Gopikisan Jaju, 404, Apna 
Bazar Road, Kapad Market, Ichalkaranji, Tal 
Hatkanagale, Dist Kolhapur 416 115.

185
Jai Janseva Party 

SEC/UPP/JJP/16/64
Dtd.16/12/2016

14/43, Sambhaji Chowk, Ichalkaranji, Tal 
Hatkanagale, Dist Kolhapur 416 115

186
Tipu Sultan Sena 

SEC/UPP/TSS/16/65
Dtd.16/12/2016

Sheikh Sadeq Muniruddin, Atar House, 
Near Karbala Ves, Ravivar Peth, 
Ambejogai, Tal Ambejogai, Dist Beed 431 
517.

187
Aaple Manus Aapli Aaghadi 

SEC/UPP/AMAA/16/66
Dtd.16/12/2016

Raigad Jansampark Karyalaya, At 
Chalakwadi, Post Pimpalwadi, Tal Junnar, 
Dist Pune 412 412.

188
Vidharbha Maza Party 
SEC/UPP/VMP/17/01

Dtd. 05/01/2017
Indrajeet Aamgaonkar, 2037, At Post Ubali, 
Tal. Kalmeshwar, District Nagpur 441501.

189
Kolhapur Zilla Tararani Vikas 

Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/KZTVA/17/02

Dtd. 10/01/2017

C/o-Shri Ramesh Vasant Waghela, R.Ward 
No 6, GharNo 2067, Dhangar 
Maal,(Shivnagar), Korochi, Tal 
Hatkanagale, District Kolhapur 416115.

190
Rashtriya Vikas Aaghadi 

SEC/UPP/MJM/17/10
Dtd. 25/01/2017 Tahsil road, Majalgaon, Dist. Beed 431431.

191
Bahujan Republican Socialist 
Party SEC/UPP/BRSP/17/09

Dtd. 25/01/2017
 A-1202,mōnārka gārḍansa,śivaḍī krŏsa 
rōḍa,śivaḍī,mumba'ī-400015.

192
Bhartiya Lokshakti Paksh 
SEC/UPP/BVSSP/17/04

Dtd. 25/01/2017

Om Namh Shivay, Dhotre Niwas, Plot 
No.37, House No. 3, Survey No. 197, 
Shramik Nagar, Satapur, Dist. Nasik 
422007.

193
Seva Samrajya Party 
SEC/UPP/SSP/17/05

Dtd. 25/01/2017
Dhabunaik Tand, Aanadwadi, Tal.Palam, 
Dist. Parabhani431536.

194
Sangola Shahar Vikas 

Mahauti 
SEC/UPP/SSMU/17/06

Dtd. 25/01/2017
1063/1/3, Vajirabad Peth, At& Post 
Sangola, Dist. Solapur 413307.

195
Marathwada Mukti Morcha 

SEC/UPP/MMM/17/07
Dtd. 25/01/2017

Marathwada Mukti Morcha Office, Kalptaru 
Colony, Plot No. 11, Ambad Chufuli, Jalana, 
Tal.Dist. Jalana 431203.

196
Bhima Parisar Vikas Aaghadi 

(Paksh) 
SEC/UPP/BPVA(P)/17/08

Dtd. 25/01/2017
Mahadik Shade Puluj, Tal. Pandharpur, 
Dist. Solapur 431203

Year 2017
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197
Uttar Bhartiya Vikas Sena 

SEC/UPP/UCP/17/11
Dtd. 25/01/2017

201/202, Second floor, Sukumar Cornor, 
127, J.P.Road , Dawood Baug lane, 
Andheri(W), Dist. Mumbai suburb 400058

198
Navabahujan Samaj 

Parivartan Party 
SEc/UPP/NSPP/17/12

Dtd. 30/01/2017
185, Sahyadri Nagar, G ward, Lonawala, 
Tal. Mawal, Dist. Pune 412106.

199
Rashtriya Jansurajya Party 

SEC/UPP/RJP/17/13
Dtd. 30/01/2017

Plot No. 15,Deshpande Lay -
out,Vardhamannagar, Dist. Nagapur-
440008.

200
Prahar Janashakti Paksh 

SEC/UPP/PJP/17/14
Dtd. 30/01/2017

House No. 584, At & Post Belora, Tal. 
Chandurbajar, Bhiwandi ,Diat. Amaravati 
444704.

201
Lok Hind Party 

SEC/UPP/LHP/17/15
Dtd. 30/01/2017

589 K, Gulajarnagar, Near Nurani Masjid, 
Bhiwandi, Dist. Thane 421308.

202
Shirol Taluka Bahujan Vikas 

Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/STBVA/17/16

Dtd. 30/01/2017

c/o Shri. Anil M. Mane, House No. 82, 
Kambarde Colony, At & Post Aagar 
Duttanagar, Tal. Shirol, Dist. Kolhapur 
416103.

203
Nagar Vikas Aaghadi ( Pen 

Zilha Raigad) 
SEC/UPP/NVA(PZR)/17/17

Dtd. 30/01/2017
303/ Ramsita Complex, Devaali, Shivaji 
Path, At& Post Pen, Dist. Raigad 402107

204
Lokmanya Navakranti Sena 

SEC/UPP/LNS/17/18
Dtd. 01/03/2017

Founder President Shri. Arun Hemraj 
Parewal, Plot No. 4, Araman Towar A, 
Nagaji Road, Wadala Road, Dist. Nashik 
422006.

205
Sangola Taluka Vikas 

Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/STVA/17/19

Dtd. 16/03/2017

Sangola Miraj Road, Near Railway crossing, 
Behind Karim Complex, Shri. P.D.Jadhavs 
Building, Shivaji Nagar,Sangole, Dist. 
Solapur 413307

206
Swatantra Bharatiya Sena 

SEC/UPP/SBS/17/20
Dtd. 31/03/2017

Hatida Gaon, Tal. Sangola, Dist. Solapur 
413307.

207
Baliraja Party 

SEC/UPP/BP/17/21
Dtd. 31/03/2017

Plot No. 1, Commercial Complex, 
Pruthaviraj Nagar, Dist. Nagapur 440034

208
Indian Socialist Republican 

Paksh   
SEC/UPP/ISRP/17/22

Dtd. 03/04/2017
101, B Plot No. 7, Karanje Turf, Dist. Satara 
415002

209
Bhusawal Vikas Aaghadi, 

Bhusawal 
SEC/UPP/BVAB/17/23

Dtd. 05/04/2017
Survey No. 13/2/7, Ayan Residency, 
Khadaka Road, Bhusawal, Dist. Jalagaon 
425201.

210
Lok Kranti Sena 

SEC/UPP/LKS/17/24
Dtd. 11/05/2017

Plot No. 2, Shymarao Malinagar, Bijasani, 
Opp. Mangal office, Station Road, At& Post 
Shindkhed, Dist. Dhule 425406.

211
Janata Raja Paksh 

SEC/UPP/JRP/17/25
Dtd. 11/05/2017

Plot No. 41, Tulshinagar, Rashtrawadi 
Nagar, Urrjanagar road, Chndrapur, Tal. 
Dist. Chandrapur, Maharashtra 442401

212
Bhartiya Banjara Kranti Dal 

SEC/UPP/BBKD/17/27
Dtd. 28/06/2017

Shevagad Maruti Darshan Building No. 
2,Aajadegaon, Dombivali East, Tal. Kalyan, 
Dist. Thane-421203.
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213
Manavadhikar Party 
SEC/UPP/MP/17/28

Dtd. 28/06/2017
House No. 429/I, Rani Durgavati Chowk, 
Binaki Layout, Nagapur-440017.

214
Sangharsh Sena 

SEC/UPP/SS/17/29
Dtd. 28/06/2017

Sangharsh Sena                                 Head 
Office,13,Harishchandra Gadh,Village 
Burdul,Post 
Wadi,Tal.Ambarnath,Dist.Thane, Pin421306.

215
Muslim Sena 

SEC/UPP/MS/17/30
Dtd. 29/07/2017

At & Post Aurwaad, Tal. Shirol, 
Dist.Kolhapur 416102.

216
Rashtriya Swarajya Sena 

SEC/UPP/RSS/17/31
Dtd. 24/08/2017

03, Dahisar Sanket Building, Shiv Vallabh 
Cross Road, Rawal Pada, Dahisar East, 
Mumbai 68.

217
Republican Sena 

SEC/UPP/RS/17/32
Dtd. 24/08/2017

Shop No. 6, New Nirmal Society, 189, 
Dhole Patil Road, Opposite Akshay 
Complex, Pune 411001.

218
Indian Democratic 

Movement    
SEC/UPP/IDM/17/33

Dtd. 24/08/2017
House No. 9-4-1064, Madina Nagar, 
Nanded 431601.

219
Navapur Vikas Aaghadi 

SEC/UPP/NVA/17/34
Dtd. 13/10/2017

Nehru Road Survey No. 1580, Kadambari 
Complex, Main road, Navapur, 
Dist.Nandurbar, Pin425418.

220
Jamiyat- A Ulma Hind Party 

SEC/UPP/JAUHP/17/35
Dtd. 26/10/2017

Survey No. 209/1, Plot No. 10, Hilal Chowk, 
Munshi Shaban Nagar, Guruvar Ward, 
Malegaon, Dist. Nashik 423203.

221
Malegaon Avami Party 
SEC/UPP/MAP/17/36

Dtd. 28/10/2017
M.H.B.Colony, L.N. 196, Malegaon, Dist. 
Nashik 423203.

222
Mahanagarpalika Sangharsh 
Samiti SEC/UPP/MSS/17/37

Dtd. 28/10/2017
Rageshree Apartment, Jawahar Chowk, 
Miraj, Dist. Sangali-416410.

223
Lokseva Vikas Aaghadi 

SEC/UPP/LVA/17/38
Dtd. 28/10/2017

Yash Chamber, Bhagawan Mahavir Path, 
Shivaji Road, Shrirampur, Tal. Shrirampur, 
Dist. .Ahilyanagar-413709.

224
Shetkari Vikas Aaghadi  

SEC/UPP/SVA/17/39
Dtd. 28/10/2017

Shri Tatyasaheb Ramchandra Nalawade, 
House No. 295(A), Pandhari Galli, Miraj 
Pandharpur road, At& Post Shirdhon, Tal. 
Kavathe Mahankal, Dist. Sangali-416419.

225
Bhapse Party 

SEC/UPP/BP/17/40
Dtd. 28/10/2017

At & Post Massa (K), Tal. Kalamb, 
Dist.Dharashiv-413507

226
Sangli Zilla  Sudhar Samiti 

SEC/UPP/SZSS/18/1
Dtd. 31/01/2018

Raghuvir  Apartment , Gala No. 3, 100 Foot 
Road , Opposite Chetna Petrol Pump, 
Sangli-416416. 

227
Kendriya  Bhrashtachar  

Nirmulan Paksha 
SEC/UPP/KBNP/18/2

Dtd. 31/01/2018
C/o Dhanraj Vasant Badage, At post 
Chahardi , Tal. Chopda, Dist. Jalgaon 
425107.

228
Mira Bhayandar Sangharsh 

Morcha 
SEC/UPP/MBSM/18/3

Dtd. 06/03/2018
6,Indira Market, Near Railway Station, 
Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Marg, 
Bhayandar(W.), Tal., Dist.Thane 401 101.

Year 2018
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229
Shetkari Vikas Mandal 

SEC/UPP/SVM/18/4
Dtd. 06/03/2018

C/o. Machhindranath Gunjal, At Gunjalwadi, 
Post Rajapur, Tal. Sangamner, 
Dist..Ahilyanagar- Pin Code 422 605.

230
Maharashtra Swabhiman 

Party      SEC/UPP/MSP/18/5
Dtd. 06/03/2018

202, Sant Nivas, 14 th Link Road, Above to 
the Rajkumar Jewellers, Khar (West), 
Mumbai 400 052.

231
Bhim Army 

SEC/UPP/BA/18/6
Dtd. 26/04/2018

At & Post Bhimnagar, Sr.No.1357, House 
No.1286, Upalai(Thonge), Tal. Barshi, Dist. 
Solapur 413401.

232
 Krantikari Vichar Paksha 

SEC/UPP/BKP/18/7
Dtd. 26/04/2018

Survey No.320, At& Post Deorai, Tal. 
Patherdi,Dist.Ahilyanagar-Pin. 414106.

233
Eklavya Aadivasi Bahujan 

Party     
SEC/UPP/EABP/18/8

Dtd. 26/04/2018
C/o Tarabai Ramchandra Nikam, At Gram 
Panchayat property No.429 ,Wadgaon 
Gupta, Tal. Dist. Ahilyanagar- 414111.

234
Jalgaon Mahanagar Bachav 

Aghadi ,Jalgaon  
SEC/UPP/JMBAJ/18/9

Dtd. 04/07/2018
86 Balaji Peth, Balaji Plaza, Jalgaon-
425001.

235
  Bharat Peoples Sena                                                      
                                           

SEC/UPP/BPS/18/10
Dtd. 27/08/2018

Plot No. 6-4-787 Phule Nagar, 
Somanathpur Road, Udgir Tal. Udgir, Dist. 
Latur , Maharashtra 413 517.

236
  Sangli Zilla Bhrashtachar 

Nirmulan Paksh Miraj 
SEC/UPP/SZBNPM/18/11                                                      

Dtd. 27/08/2018
C/O Shri. Kallappa Ballappa Latthe, 1444A, 
Holi Katta, Jain Galli, Miraj, Tal. Miraj, Dist 
Sangli . -416410

237

Jalgaon Mahanagar Vikas 
Aaghadi Jalgaon                                                       

                                   
SEC/UPP/JMVAJ/18/12

Dtd. 27/08/2018
96, Dixitwadi, Zillapeth, Dist. Jalgaon Pin 
Code 425001.

238
Prabhuddha Bharat 
Prajasattak Party 

SEC/UPP/PBPP/18/13
Dtd. 19/12/2018

219/2 At & post Sonewade, Tal. Shahuwadi, 
Dist. Kolhapur 416215.

239
Jai Bhim Sena 

SEC/UPP/JBS/19/01
Dtd. 25/07/2019

M.H.B.83, 1/1, Subhash Nagar, Near 
Congress House, N.G.Aacharya Marg, 
Chembur, Mumbai 400 071.

240
Rashtriya Maratha Party 

SEC/UPP/RMP/19/02
Dtd. 06/07/2019

House No. 3-3-1055, Shivnery Sinhgad 
Niwas, Shivnagar Colony, Bidar Road, Tal. 
Udgir, Dist.- Latur  Pin-413517.

241
Janvikas Parivartan Aaghadi 

SEC/UPP/JPA/19/03
Dtd. 26/09/2019

House No. 4497, Opp. Teacher colony, 
Beed road, Kej Tal. Kej,Dist. Beed, Pin 
431123.

242
Rashtriya Janseva Paksha 

SEC/UPP/RJP/19/04
Dtd.18/09/2019

Kamini CHS, A wing,Gala No.1,Gas 
Godown, Mahalaxmi Nagar, Ambernath(E), 
Pin-421501.

243
Rashtriya  Bhagwan Sena   

SEC/UPP/RBS/19/05
Dtd. 06/12/2019

At & Post Jivachivadi,Ta-Kej,Dist.Beed 
431123.

Year 2019
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244
Janhit Vikas Manch 
SEC/UPP/JVM/19/06

Dtd. 02/01/2020

Gala No.1,Navi Peth,Main Road,Near 
Parner 
Multistate,Co.op.Soc.Parner,Tal.Parner,Dist. 
 Ahilyanagar-Pin Code 414302.

245
Vanchit Bahujan Aaghadi 

SEC/UPP/VBA/20/02
Dtd. 07/01/2020

Survey No-858,B/2,Akash,Bhagvan 
Road,Ashoknagar,Baramati,Tal.Baramati,Di
st.Pune,,Pin No.413 102.

246
Hindusthan Jansewa Paksha                                  

                                  
SEC/UPP/HVP/20/01

Dtd. 18/02/2020
At.Devgaon,Po.Pimparkhed,Tal. 
Ambegaon,Dist Pune 410 504.

247
Bhartiya Tribal Party 
SEC/UPP/BTP/20/02

Dtd. 26/08/2020
Meghnad Bhavan,At.Chandikapur,Post 
Bhatode,Tal.Dindori,Dist.Nashik,Pin 422 
215.

248
Shiv-Shahu Vikas Aaghadi 

old name  
SEC/UPP/ATVA/20/03

Dtd. 26/08/2020
At.547/7/2,Patil Lane ( E ) ,near Shri Ram 
Society, Kasba Bavada, Kolhapur, Pin-416 
006.

249
Marathavada Bahujan Vikas 

Aaghadi  
SEC/UPP/MBVA/20/04

Dtd. 21/10/2020
Indiranagar,Bajipura,Lane No.21,Main 
Road, Motiwalanagar,.Chhatrapati 
Sambhajinagar/Aurangabad 431 001.

250
Varangaon Shahar Vikas  

Aaghadi  
SEC/UPP/VSVA/20/05

Dtd. 21/10/2020
C/o Hitesh Ganesh Chaudhari. At&post 
4209/3V, Hanuman Nagar, Varangaon,Tal. 
Bhusawal,Dist. Jalgaon 425 201.

251
Janta Ki Party  

SEC/UPP/JKP/21/01
Dtd. 03/02/2021

Sai Mandir Road,Govindpur,Tal 
&Dist.Gondiya-441 601.

252
 Parner Taluka Lokshahi 

Aaghadi  
SEC/UPP/PTLA/21/02

Dtd. 03/02/2021
Malgalli Parner,Tal.Parner,Dist.Ahilyanagar-
Pin-414302.

253
Rashtra Kalyan Party 
SEC/UPP/RKP/21/03

Dtd. 03/02/2021
203, Priyesh Complex,Opposite Shriram 
Talkies,Vitthalwadi,Ulhasnagar-421004.

254
Welfare Party of India 
SEC/UPP/WPI/21/04

Dtd. 03/02/2021
Vyankaresh,Society Bhosa Road,Yavatmal 
445 001

255
Niphad Shahar Vikas 

Aaghadi        
SEC/UPP/NSVA/21/05

Dtd. 09/03/2021
 Shop No.1,First Floor,Chhatrapati Shivaji 
Shopping Centre,At Post 
Niphad,Tal.Niphad,Dist.Nashik-422 303.

256
Vikas Yoddha Manch Akola  

SEC/UPP/VYMA/21/06
Dtd. 18/03/2021 Rajatpura,Akola,Tal.Dist.Akola,Pin 444001.

257
Varangaon Loksangharsha 

Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/VLA/21/07

Dtd. 24/03/2021
Property No.891,Varangaon 
Tal.Bhuswal,Dist.Jalgaon,Pin 425 306.

258
Lokrajya Janata Party 
SEC/UPP/LJP/21/08

Dtd. 05/04/2021

No.1001A/ , A Ward  1B,Plot.No.58, 
Laxmitek Colony, Sane Guruji Vasahat, 
Kolhapur, Dist. Kolhapur, Maharashtra 416 
012.

259
Rashtriya 

Janmanch(Secular) 
SEC/UPP/RJ(S)/21/10

Dtd. 24/06/2021
At.Po.Belapur,Padhegaon Road,Near 
Rajmata Credit Co-Op Society,Taluka-
Shrirampur,Dis  Ahilyanagar-Pin-413 715.

Year 2021
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260
Mahanagar Vikas Samiti 

Akola  
SEC/UPP/MVSA/21/09

Dtd. 08/07/2021
At Shantai Nivas 
Tarfail,Akola,Tal.Akola,Dist.Akola Pin 
444001.

261
Digital Organization of 

Nation Party 
SEC/UPP/DAONP/21/11

Dtd. 29/07/2021
ward No-11,Property No.400,Motinagar 
Pusad,Taluka:Pusad 
Dist.Yavatmal,Maharashtra,Pin445204.

262
Bhusawal Parivartan 

Lokseva Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/BPLA/21/12

Dtd. 29/07/2021

House No.6/1705,Mahatma Phule 
Nagar,Behind Mamaji Talkies, 
Bhuswal,Tal.Bhusawal,Dist.Jalgaon Pin 
425201.

263
Hindavi Bahujan Sena  
SEC/UPP/HBS/2021/13

Dtd. 29/07/2021
At.Post 
Digras(Bk),Tal.Kandhar,Dist.Nanded 
Pin.431142.

264
Lokshahi Vikas 

Aaghadi,Islampur 
SEC/UPP/LVAI/21/14

Dtd. 29/07/2021

Akshar colony,Road No.1,Datta 
Tekadi,Uran-
Islampur,Tal.Valava,Dist.Sangali,Pin-
415409.

265
Krushna-Bhima Vikas 

Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/KBVA/21/15

Dtd. 20/09/2021
At. Shivaratna Motors Building,Main 
Road,Akaluj,Tal.Malshiras,Dist.Solapur,Pin 
413101.

266
Beed Janta Aaghadi,Beed 

SEC/UPP/BJAB/21/16
Dtd. 24/09/2021

At House No.409,"Pawar Nivas",Raviwar 
Peth,Teli Galli, Tal.and Dist.Beed,  Pin 431 
122.

267
Janta Vikas Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/JVA/21/17

Dtd. 01/10/2021

At Sr.No.202, Plot No.4,Gangotri,Vikas 
Colony,Near Rest House Shahada, 
Tal.Shahada,Dist.Nandurbar Maharashtra 
Pin-425 409.

268
Satana Shahar Vikas 

Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/SSVA/21/18

Dtd. 06/10/2021

At Property No. 102/1A, Plot No.9 Zone 
No.7,House No. 353,Nampur 
Road,Satana,Dist.Nashik Maharashtra 
423301.

269
Adhikar Sena*  

SEC/UPP/AS/21/19
Dtd. 13/10/2021

2/506,Omkar,Gaurishankar wadi-
2,Pantnagar,Ghatkopar(East),Mumbai 
400075.

270
Umarkhed Janshakti Pannel 

SEC/UPP/UJP/21/20
Dtd. 02/11/2021

C/o Avinash Nandkishor Agarwal ,Hanuman 
Ward,Mahagoan 
Road,Umarkhed,Dist.Yavatmal ,Pin 445206.

271
Alamprabhu Bhoom Shahar 

Vikas Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/UJP/21/21

Dtd. 10/11/2021
At House NoZ-8000476,Sahil 
Complex,Shop No.07,Nagar Road,Bhoom 
Tq Bhoom, Dist.Dharashiv- Pin-413504.

272
Lokmat Vikas Aaghadi 

Purandar Haveli 
SEC/UPP/LVAPH/21/22

Dtd. 30/11/2021
"Virangula" Bunglow,Yadavvaadi,Post 
Hargude,Tal.Purandar ,Dist.Pune Pin -
412311.

273

Maharashtra Insaaf 
Nagarvikas 

Aaghadi,Bhusawal(MINA 
Aaghadi) 

SEC/UPP/MINB(M)/21/23

Dtd. 30/11/2021
At .Post Firoz Manzil, Datta Nagar, Khadka 
Road,Bhuswal, Tal. Bhusawal, Dist.Jalgaon 
Pin 425201.
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274
Azaad Swabhimani Sena 

SEC/UPP/ASS/21/24
Dtd. 30/11/2021

House No.962/1,Daarroossalaam 
Mohalla,Darga 
Road,Paithan,Dist.Chhatrapati 
Sambhajinagar - Pin 431107.

275
Rayat Kranti Paksh 

SEC/UPP/RKP/21/25
Dtd. 01/12/2021

745/18,Peth-Sangali Road,Behind 
Administrative 
Building,Islampur,Tal.Walava,Dist.solapur, 
Maharashtra Pin 415409.

276
Lokshahi Sangh 

SEC/UPP/LS/2021/26
Dtd. 01/12/2021

4386/B/4/114 No. In Front of School 
Subhash Nagar Barshi, Dist-Solapur-413401

277
Jankalyan Sangh 

SEC/UPP/JS/21/27
Dtd. 01/12/2021

Dhamangaon 
(Du)Tal.Barshi,Dist.Solapur,Maharashtra 
Pin 413402.

278
Jan Parivartan Party 
SEC/UPP/JPP/21/28

Dtd. 02/12/2021

Shop No-LF-35A,Grace Plaz Shopping 
Premises,CTS No.167&168,Village 
Bandivali,S.V.Road,Near Sabri 
Masjid,Jogeshwari(west),Mumbai-400102.

279
Ghatanji Vidarbh Vikas 

Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/GVVA/21/29

Dtd. 06/12/2021
Shelendran Nandkishore Verma,Professor 
Colony,Ghatanji,Tal.Ghatanji,Dist.Yavatmal 
Pin-445301.

280
Dara 

Mohammad(D.M.)Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/DM(D.M.)A/21/30

Dtd. 06/12/2021
Madina 
Colony,Raver,Tal.Raver,Dist.Jalgaon,Pin-
425508.

281
Jayantrao Sasane Congress 
Paksh SEC/UPP/JSCP/21/31

Dtd. 06/12/2021
Gat No.491,A/P 
Gondegaon,Tal.Shrirampur,Dist. 
Ahmednagar Pin-413709.

282
Digras Parivartan Vikas 

Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/DPVA/21/32

Dtd. 10/12/2021
Chincholi-2,Tal.Digras,Dist.Yavatmal,Pin-
445203.

283
Marathaa Sangram Paksha 

SEC/UPP/MSP/21/33
Dtd. 16/12/2021

Tuljabhavani Krupa Nivas,Behind Mane 
Hospital,Takadagaon 
Road,Tal.Georai,Dist.Beed,Pin-431127.

284
Rashtriya Vikas Congress 

Party SEC/UPP/RVCP/21/34
Dtd. 27/12/2021

Amit Surgical,Hansapuri,Dist.Nagpur,Pin-
440018.

285
Lok Vikas Mahaaghadi 

Ambajogai 
SEC/UPP/LVMA/21/35

Dtd. 30/12/2021
C/o Adv.Ranjeet Vishnupant 
Solanke,"Laxmiradha",Chousalkar 
Colony,Ambajogai,Dist.Beed,Pin 431517.

286
Nagarik Hit Sourakshan 
Mandal Vikas Aaghadi*  

SEC/UPP/NHSMVA/22/01
Dtd. 13/01/2022

Suraj Kisan Niwas,Arihant Auto,Plot 
No.13,Sanskar Nagari,Daund-Patas 
Road,Tal.Daund,Dist.Pune,Pin-413801.

287
Naldurg Vikas Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/NVA/22/02

Dtd. 18/01/2022
Sayyad Irshdali,House No-782,Inamdar 
Galli,Naldurg,Tal.Tuljapur,Dist.Dharashiv -
Pin 413601.

288
 Tuljapur Tirthakshetra 
Shahar Vikas Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/TTSVA/22/03

Dtd. 18/01/2022
524/1 of 3Late Ploting,Jijamata 
Nagar,Tuljapur,Tal.Tuljapur, Dist.Dharashiv -
,Pin 413601.

Year 2022



Sr.No. Name of Parties
Date of 

Registration
Address of Headquarters

-1 -2 -3 -4
Year 2005

289
Jankranti Vikas Aaghadi 

SEC/UPP/JVA/22/04
Dtd. 31/01/2022

C/o. Pramila(Sujeet) Abaso Deshmukh, 
Shop No.1& 2, SpeedAuto, Main Road, 
Kokrud, Tal. Shirala, Dist. Sangli,Pin-415505

290
Osmanabad Shahar Vikas 

Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/OSVA/22/05

Dtd. 31/01/2022

Rajebag,Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj 
Chowk,Osmanabad,House No.22/67,New 
HouseNo.26/58,Osmanabad                    
,Dist.Dharashiv-Pin 413501.

291
Daund Shahar Vikas 

Aaghadi, Daund 
SEC/UPP/DSVAD/22/06

Dtd. 22/02/2022

Prayag Shankar Bangla,Gajanan Housing 
Society,Opp.MSEB-Sub Station,Daund-
Patas Road,At.Post 
Daund,Tal.Daund,Dist.Pune,Pin 413801.

292
Ekta Janshakti Vikas 

Aaghadi,Savda 
SEC/UPP/AJVAS/22/07

Dtd. 22/02/2022
At Post.Chandni ChowkRoad,Savda 
Tal.Raver,Dist.Jalgaon,Pin-425502.

293

Janshakti Aaghadi 286  
Khanapur Vidhansabha 

Kshetra  
SEC/UPP/JA286KVK/22/08

Dtd. 25/02/2022
146/1,A,Opp. Modern High 
School,Mahavirnagar,Vita,Tal.Khanapur,Dist
.Sangali Pin-415311.

294
Karmala Taluka Vikas 

Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/KTVA/22/09

Dtd. 25/02/2022
Near Post Office,Jeur 
Tal.Karmala,Dist.Solapur,Pin-413202.

295
Lokseva Aaghadi Ghati 

Ghatanji  
SEC/UPP/LAGG/22/10

Dtd. 09/03/2022
Infront of Tahasil Office,Gurudev 
Ward,Ghatanji,Dist.Yavatmal Pin-445301.

296
Hamari Party 

SEC/UPP/HP/22/11
Dtd. 11/03/2022

101/A,Gangotri Jongid Complex,Mira 
Road,Dist.Thane,Pin-401107.

297
Pimpri Chinchwad Parivartan 

Vikas Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/PCPVA/22/12

Dtd. 11/03/2022
Sr.No.101,Waghere Nest,Building Flat 
No.5,Nehrunagar,Pimpri,Tal.Haveli,Dist.Pun
e,Pin-411018.

298
Bhartiya Praja Surajya 

Paksha 
SEC/UPP/BPSP/22/13

Dtd. 11/03/2022
A&p- Khandaj,Tal.Baramati,Dist.Pune,Pin-
413116.

299
Janshakti Nagar Vikas 

Aaghadi,Bhoom 
SEC/UPP/JNVAB/22/14

Dtd. 15/03/2022
2918,Shivaji 
Nagar,Bhoom,Tal.Bhoom,Dist..DharashivPin
-413504.

300
Kallamb Shahar Vikas 

Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/KSVA/22/15

Dtd. 15/03/2022

N.P.House No.2/887,chatrapati Shambhaji 
Maharaj Chowk,Dhoki Road 
Kallamb,Tal.Kallamb,Dist.Dharashiv -Pin 
413507.

301
Pradeshik Lokshahi 

Aaghadi,Nashik 
SEC/UPP/ PLAN/22/16

Dtd.15/03/2022
18,Shop No.1,Shravayeshwar,Near 
Pata,Datta Nagar,Panchavati,Pune Pin 
422003.

302
Swatantra Bharat Paksh 

Maharashtra* 
SEC/UPP/ SBPM/2022/17

Dtd. 21/03/2022
Adv.Wamanrao Sadhashivrao 
Chatap,Shivram 
Nagar,Rajura,Dist.Chandrapur,Pin-442905.

303
Parivartan Mahavikas 

Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/ PMA/22/18

Dtd. 21/03/2022
104/6,Rajmati Palace,Nandani 
Naka,Sambhajipur,Jaysingpur,Tal.Shirol,Dist
.Kolhapur,Pin-416101.
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304
Akhil Bhartiya Republican 

Paksh SEC/UPP/ ABRP/22/19
Dtd. 24/03/2022

Shop No.4in Street No. 33,Plot No. 
2814,Mauja Bhanapeth,M.C.Main 
Road,Tehsil & Dist.Chandrapur,Pin 442402.

305
Faizpur Shahar Vikas 

Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/ FSVA/22/20

Dtd. 24/03/2022
Ketan Agencies,Yawal 
Road,Faizpur,Tal.Yaval,Dist.Jalgaon,Pin425
503.

306
Rashtramata Ahilyadevi 

Samaj Parivartan Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/RASPA/22/21

Dtd.19/04/2022
C/o Vijay Sitaram Pokale House No 208 Gat 
No Ghosapuri,Tal.& Dist.Beed,Pin-431122.

307
Jan Bharat Jagaran Paksh 

SEC/UPP/JBJP/22/22
Dtd.19/04/2022

Near Mahadev 
Mandir,Nilanga,Tal.Nilanga,Dist.Latur, 
Maharashtra Pin-413521.

308
Shiv Kranti Yuwa Shahar 

Sanghtana 
SEC/UPP/SKUSA/22/23

Dtd.19/04/2022
Vagyani Plot,Survey No.345,Plot 
No.21,Ashta,Tal.Walwa,Dist.Sangali,Pin-
416301,

309
Mera Bharat Mahan Party 

SEC/UPP/ MBMP/22/24
Dtd.19/04/2022

Near 
Pangari,Post.Keligavhan,Tal.Badnapur, 
Dist.Jalna,Pin-431202.

310
Sangola Mahavikas Aaghadi 

SEC/UPP/ SMA/22/25
Dtd. 26/04/2022

H.No.1063/1/3,C.T.S.No2065,Vajrabad 
Peth,Sangola,Tal.Sangola,Dist.Solapur Pin-
413307.

311
Mitra Samaj Aaghadi,Akola 

SEC/UPP/ MSAA/22/26
Dtd. 26/04/2022

Navanit Appartment,Toshniwal Lay-
out,Muratijapur Road,Dist.Akola,Pin 444001.

312
Bhartiya Jan Samrat Party 

SEC/UPP/  BJSP/22/27
Dtd. 26/04/2022

Mahavir Chowk,Police Satation 
Road,Nandura,Dist.Buldhana,Pin-443404.

313
Young Brigade Party 
SEC/UPP/ YBP/22/28

Dtd. 06/05/2022
1st Floor,Hotel Risha,Near Rajkala 
Talkies,Balvir 
Chowk,Tal.&Dist.Chandrapur,Pin-442 402.

314
Rashtriya Anyay Nivaran 

Sena  SEC/UPP/ RANS/22/29
Dtd. 06/05/2022

Jahagirdarwadi,Post.Shigoli,Tal.and 
Dist.Dharashiv,Maharashtra,Pin-413 501.

315
Bahujan Bharat Party 
SEC/UPP/ BBP/22/30

Dtd. 18/05/2022
Ashoka Building,Girwalkar Nagar,Behind 
Girwalkar Mangal Karyalaya,Barhi 
Road,Latur,Tal.&Dist.Latur,Pin 413512.

316
Shri Adinath Maharaj Shahar 

Vikas Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/ SAMVAK22/31

Dtd. 18/05/2022
Satwai Farm House, Bypass Road, 
Karmala, Tal. Karmala, District 
Solapur,Pin413203. 

317
Apni Prajahit Party 

SEC/UPP/ APP/22/32
Dtd. 02/06/2022

Plot No.12,Din Prajahit Colony,Opposite 
Shree Complex,Narendra 
Nagar,Vivekanand 
Nagar,Dist.Nagapur,Maharashtra 440015.

318
Vision India Party 

SEC/UPP/ VIP/22/33
Dtd. 09/06/2022

47,Hattur,Tal.South 
Solapur,Dist.Solapur,Pin- 413004.

319
Nagar Vikas Samiti* 
SEC/UPP/ NVS/22/34

Dtd. 09/06/2022
Shankar Bhawan,Main Street,Gondia,Pin- 
441601.
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320
Teesra Mahaz* 

SEC/UPP/ TM/22/35
Dtd. 09/06/2022

Shop No.19,Plot No.1,Mushawart 
Chowk,Nayapura,Malegaon,Dist- Nasik- 
423203.

321
Rashtriya Kisan Bahujan 

Party SEC/UPP/ RKBP/22/36
Dtd. 24/06/2022

Ajinkya Rajwada Bhawan,Opposite 
Govt.Polytechnic College,Tuljapur 
Road,Tal.&Dist. Dharashiv-,Pin 413501.

322
Ham Ek Hai Party 

SEC/UPP/HAHP/22/37
Dtd. 24/06/2022

House No.212,Khasra No.15/21,Rasheed 
Nagar, Naal Sahab Road,Dist. Nagpur,Pin 
440018.

323
Barshi Vikas Aaghadi,Barshi 

SEC/UPP/BVAB/22/38
Dtd. 06/07/2022

3584, Raul Galli Barshi,At.Post & 
Tal.Barshi,,Dist.Solapur, Pin-413401.

324
Shiv Rashtr Sena 

SEC/UPP/SRS/22/39
Dtd. 06/07/2022

Survey No.67/1A,Plot No.4,Sarasnagar, 
Market Yard,Dist.Ahmadnagar Pin-414001.

325
Jai Vidarbha Party 

SEC/UPP/JVP/22/40
Dtd. 11/07/2022

Houdr No.48,WardNo.2,Grampanchayat 
Godhani,At Pandhari,(Gaymukh),Post-
Belona,Tal.Narkhed,Dist.Nagpur,Pin444306.

326
Bhartiya Vikas 
Aaghadi,Digras 

SEC/UPP/BVAD/22/41 
Dtd. 11/07/2022

Wahab Nagar,Near Kaman, Digras 
Dist.Yavatmal,Maharashtra Pin 445203.

327
Balumama Vikas Aaghadi 

SEC/UPP/BVA/22/42
Dtd. 26/07/2022

Survey No.437,Gothan 
Wadi,Mudal,Tal.Bhudaragad,Dist.Kolhapur,
Pin-416208.

328
Amhi Penkar Vikas Aaghadi 

SEC/UPP/APVA/22/43
Dtd. 26/07/2022

Padmawati Grahanirman Sanstha,Shivaji 
Path,Gala No.7,Tal.Pen,Dist.Raigad,Pin-
402107.

329
Shirpur Vikas Party 

SEC/UPP/SVP/22/44
Dtd. 18/08/2022

Plot No.47,Vidyavihar Housing 
Society,Shirpur,Tal.Shirpur,Dist.Dhule,Pin-
425405.

330
Wardha Jankalyan Party 

SEC/UPP/WJP/22/45
Dtd. 18/08/2022

Jain Mandir 
Road,Ramnagar,Dist.Wardha,Pin-442001.

331
Marathawada ShetkariVikas 

Parishad 
SEC/UPP/MSVP/22/46

Dtd. 18/08/2022
Dharur Chowk,Kaij Tal,Kaij,Dist.Beed,Pin 
431123.

332
Bhim Sena  

SEC/UPP/NB/22/47                       
Dtd. 26/08/2022

C/o Sandhya Salve,Swaraj apartment 
,House No.6617/B-134/102,Manewada Ring 
Road,Dist.Nagpur,Pin 449927.

333
Mahavikas Aaghadi 

Nandurbar 
SEC/UPP/MAN/22/48 

Dtd. 26/08/2022
Aamdar Karyalay,Near Axis Bank,Tal.and 
Dist.Nandurbar,Pin 425412.

334
Shahar Vikas 

Aaghadi,Dondaicha*  
SEC/UPP/SVAD/22/49

Dtd. 02/09/2022
Rawal Gadhi,Dondaicha,Tal.Shindkheda, 
Dist.Dhule,Pin-425408.

335
Balapur Parivartan 

Panel,Balapur 
SEC/UPP/BPPB/22/50

Dtd. 14/09/2022

C/o Mohammad Jamir Shaikh 
Ibrahim,Anjuman 
Bazar,Balapur,Tal.Balapur,Dist.Akola,Pin-
444109.

336
Rashtriya Janswarajya Sena 
(RJS)   SEC/UPP/RJS/22/51

Dtd. 21/09/2022
Gat No.3,Satana-Taharabad 
Road,Dholbare,Tal.Satana,Dist-Nashik,Pin-
423302.
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337
Zilha Vikas Sangh 

SEC/UPP/JVS/22/52
Dtd. 21/09/2022

Prabhag No.4,Matakhedi Khatikpura,Near 
New Municipal Council,Kahapa, 
Tal.Savner,Dist.Nagpur-441101

338
Jan Badlav Party                

SEC/UPP/BAP/22/53
Dtd. 21/09/2022

House No.1435,Pandharabodi Police 
Chowki,Near Buddha 
Vihar,Ramnagar,Dist.Nagpur,Maharashtra 
440033.

339
 Desh Janhit Party 

SEC/UPP/DJP/22/54
Dtd. 03/10/2022

Plot No.102,Prabhag No.8,Parvati 
Park,Mahajanwadi,Hingana 
road,Wanadongari,Dist.Nagpur-441110.

340
Purna Shahar Vikas Aaghadi 

SEC/UPP/PSVA/22/55
Dtd. 07/10/2022

House No.4-11-34,Prabhag No.1,Anand 
Nagar,Purna,Tal.Purna,Dist.Parbhani,Pin-
431511.

341
Shahar Vikas Aaghadi 

Bhagur 
SEC/UPP/SVAB/22/56 

Dtd. 07/10/2022
445,Ram Mandir Road 
,Bhagur,Tal.&Dist.Nashik-422402.

342
Shirol Taluka Vikas Aaghadi 

SEC/UPP/STVA/22/57
Dtd. 21/10/2022

C/o Shweta Rajesh Sawant,Plot 
No.76,Jayprakash Co-Operative Housing 
Society,LTD Dharangutti,Tal.Shirol,Dist. 
Kolhapur 416103.

343

Loknete Digamberraoji Bagal 
(Mama)Vikas Aaghadi 

Karmala 
SEC/UPP/LDB(M)VAK/22/58

Dtd. 01/11/2022

House No.1802/4,City Survey 
No.3914/2/B,Vidya 
Nagar,Karmala,Tal.Karmala,Dist.Solapur, 
Pin-413203.

344
Jijau Vikas Party 

SEC/UPP/JVP/22/59
Dtd. 09/11/2022

32,Rudra complex,Ambadi-Vashind 
Road,Ambadi Naka,Tal-
Bhiwandi,Dist.Thane,Pin 421302.

345
Rashtriya Jankranti Party 

SEC/UPP/RJP/22/60
Dtd. 09/11/2022

Plot No.A-S-M-39/40,Nill Akash Duplex 
No.7,Ashwin Nagar,Dist.Nashik 422009.

346
Shri Vitthal Parivartan Vikas 

Aaghadi,Pandharpur 
SEC/UPP/SVPVAP/22/61

Dtd. 18/11/2022
4215 Kadabe Galli,Besides Shete Petrol 
Pump,Pandharpur,Tal.Pandharpur, 
Dist.Solapur,Pin-413310.

347
All India Mahila  

Empowerment Party  
SEC/UPP/AIMEP/22/62

Dtd. 29/11/2022

New Building,Ground 
Floor,OfficeNo.2,Madhavwadi,Near Kailash 
Lassiwala,Dadar(E),                              Pin-
400 014.

348
Surajya Parivartan Aaghadi 

SEC/UPP/SPA/22/63
Dtd. 14/12/2022

At.Post-Shivneri,Near Kharjai Naka,Takali 
Pr.Cha.Tal-Chalisgaon,Dist-Jalgaon,Pin-
424101.

349
Aadhar Janshakti Party 

SEC/UPP/AJP/22/64
Dtd. 14/12/2022

Balaji Apartment ,Ward No.1,Shashtri 
Nagar,Pandharkawada,Dist.Yavatmal,Pin-
445302.

350
Vidharbha-Marathawada 

Vikas Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/VMVA/22/65

Dtd. 14/12/2022

C/o.Adv .Santosh Jain,Property 
No.444]Near M.I.D.C. Area,Nagapur 
(Rupala),At Post and 
Tal.Umarkhed,Dist.Yavatmal,Pin445206.
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351
Janseva Vikas Aaghadi 

Jintur SEC/UPP/JVAJ/22/66
Dtd. 27/12/2022

Shriram Nagar,Opp.Mauli Mangal Karyalay 
Jintur,Tal.Jintur,Dist.Parbhani,Pin-431509.

352
Jankalyan Sangharsh 

Aaghadi SEC/UPP/JSA/23/02
Dtd. 20/01/2023

C/o Shivaji Pandit Baviskar,A/P:-
Nimgavhan,Tal.Chopda,Dist.Jalgaon,Pin 
425107.

353
Praja Kripa Party 

SEC/UPP/PKP/23/03
Dtd. 20/01/2023

Shop No.2, Hariom apartment,Block C-33/R-
124,Opp.Chopda 
Court,Ulhasnagar,Dist.Thane,Pin-421003.

354
Janvikas Foundation 
SEC/UPP/JF/23/05

Dtd.17/02/2023

C/o Charn Sovinda Waghmare,Below Gunji 
Hotel Resorts,Near Tumsar Krushi Utpanna 
Bajar Samiti (APMC),Bhandara 
Road,Mangali,Tal.Tumsar,Dist.Bhandara,Pin 
 441912.

355
Rashtriya Mahaswaraj 

Bhumi Party 
SEC/UPP/RMBP/2023/04

Dtd. 20/02/2023
Property  No.28 ,Ward No.2,Mukkam,At 
Post-Diksal,Tal.Mahol,Dist.Solapur, 
Maharashtra Pin413213.

356

Repubican Party of 
India(Athawale)             

SEC/UPP/RPI 
(Athawale)/2023/06

Dtd. 09/03/2023
3/4,Insa Hutment,Azad Maidan,Mahapalika 
Marg,Fort,Mumabi -400001.

357
Nashik Zilha Lokvikas 

Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/NZLA/23/07 

Dtd.15/03/2023

C/o Sinnar Tal..Co.Op.Union 
SahkarBhavan, Property No901(Ground 
Floor ) , Jakhadi -Lane, Shivaji Chowk, Tal  
Sinnar, Dist Nashik, Pin-422104

358
Maharashtra Republican 

Party  SEC/UPP/MRP/23/08
Dtd.15/03/2023

Rajagrha Nivas 
Taratgaon,Post.Hingongaon,Tal.Indapur,Dist
.Pune Pin 413106.

359
Maharashtra Jan Vikas 
Aaghadi,Dharangaon 

SEC/UPP/MJVAD/23/12
Dtd. 23/03/2023

C.C.No.3226,Talathi Galli,Lahan Mali-wada 
Dharangaon,Tal.Dharangaon,Dist            
.Jalgaon,Pin-425105.

360
Jan Samanya Party 
SEC/UPP/JSP/23/09

Dtd. 05/04/2023
Survey No.65,Taljai Mata Colony,Behind 
Suvarn Maruti 
Mandir,Padmavati,Dist.Pune,Pin-411009.

361
Prajasattak Samajwadi 

Bharat Party  
SEC/UPP/PSBP/23/10

Dtd. 05/04/2023
House No -1-7-315/1,Yadav Niwas, 
Rajnagar, Post Yeshwantnagar, 
Pavadewadi Naka, Dist Nanded-431602

362
Akhil Bhartiya Banjara Sena 

SEC/UPP/ABBBS/23/11
Dtd. 05/04/2023

At Post-
Vasantnagar,Tal.Parola,Dist.Jalgaon,Pin-
425113.

363

Republican Party of India 
(Dr.B.R.Ambedkar Group) 

SEC/UPP/RPI(Dr.B.R.Ambedka
rGroup)/ 23/13

Dtd. 11/04/2023
At 
Post,Arala,Tal.Daryapur,Dist.Amravati,Pin 
444803.
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364
Hindustan United Manch 

SEC/UPP/HUM/23/14
Dtd. 11/04/2023

House No.1-9-
50,Jaisingpura,Aurangabad,Maharashtra 
Pin 431001.

365
Bhadgaon Taluka 

Swabhiman Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/BTSA/23/15

Dtd.12/05/2023

C/o Sandeep Bhaskar Marathe,Residing at 
124,Ramkrushna Nagar,Bhawani 
Baug,Karab 
Shivar,Bhadgaon,Tal.Bhadgaon, 
Dist.Jalgaon,Pin-424105.

366
Loknete Vinayakrao Mete 

Vikas Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/LVMVA/23/16

Dtd.12/05/2023
Shivsangram Bhavan,Nagar Road,Beed 
Tal.and Dist.Beed,Pin-431122.

367
Republican Party of India 

(Democratic) *  
SEC/UPP/RPI(D)/23/17

Dtd. 29/05/2023 Mukund Niwas,India Nagar,Latur-413512.

368
Ashoka Janhit Paksha 
SEC/UPP/AJP/23/01

Dtd.13/06/2023
At Post. Jetvan Nagar, Akot, Tal. Akot, 
Dist.Akola, Pin-444101

369
Janparivartan Vikas 

Aaghadi, Karad 
SEC/UPP/JVAK/23/18

Dtd. 04/07/2023
191, Mangalwar Peth, karad, Tal. Karad, 
Dist. Satara, Pin-415110

370
Shiv Janshakti Party 
SEC/UPP/SJP/23/19

Dtd .02/08/2023
C.S. No 89, Bhagatsing Chowk, At Post 
Umarane, Tal Devala, Dist. Nashik, Pin-
423110

371
Dr. Ambedkar Sena National 
Party SEC/UPP/DASNP/23/20

Dtd. 21/08/2023
Yousuf Colony, C/o Saibaba Nagar, 
Parbhani, Tal & Dist. Parbhani, Pin-431401

372
Maharashtra Vikas Sena 
Party, Solapur  
SEC/UPP/MVSPS/23/21

Dtd. 11/09/2023
52/A/1, Maharshi Colony, Akaluj, Tal. 
Malashiras,  Dist. Solapur-413101

373
Rashtriya Jan Vikas Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/RJVA/23/22

Dtd.11/09/2023
Ladda Colony , Mondha Partur, Tal. Partur, 
Dist. Jalna-431501

374
Yuva Maharashtra Sena 
SEC/UPP/YMS/23/23

Dtd.17/10/2023

C/o Shri. Sachin Shivaji Atawale, 
Vivekanand Nagar, Bhumapan No.439, At & 
Post. Corochi, Tal. Hatakanangale, Dist. 
Kolhapur, 416115

375
Setakari Aaghadi Sangola 
SEC/UPP/SAS/23/24

Dtd. 04/12/2023

C/o Shri.P.D. Jadhavs, Building , Sangola 
–Miraj Road, Near Railway Cossing, Behind 
Karim Coples, Shivaji Nagar, Sangola Tal. 
Sanola, Dist. Solapur-413307

376
Pepoples Party of India 
(Democratic) 
SEC/UPP/PPOI(D)/23/25

Dtd.11/12/2023
Shop No.2240/9,At & Post Chandori, Tal. 
Niphad, Dist. Nashik, Pin-422201

377
Indian Secular Largest 
Assembly of Maharashtra 
SEC/UPP/IM/24/01

Dtd. 17/01/2024
 Plot No.1, Survey No.31/1,1, Olde Agra 
Road, Malegaon, Dist.Nashik-423203

378
S.Rashtriya Janhit Paksh * 
SEC/UPP/SRJP/24/02

Dtd.16/02/2024
A.22, Plot No. 82, Asra Co. op, Housing 
Society, Ltd. Gorai-1, Boriwali (west) 
Mumbai-400091

Year 2024
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379
Mumbra Kalwa Vikas 
Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/MKVA/24/03

Dtd. 04/04/2024

Shri Rajan Kine Office, Near Mumbra Police 
Station Opp. Samrat Nagar,Mumbai-Pune 
Raod, Anand Koliwada, Mumbra Thane-
400612

380
Bhumiputra Lokshakti 
Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/BLA/24/04

Dtd. 04/04/2024
House No. 1, At. Post. Daul, Tal. 
Shindkheda Dist. Dhule, 425408

381
Baliraj Sena 
SEC/UPP/BS/24/05

Dtd.13/05/2024
103, Navanandvan Housing Society , 
Rambaug-4, opp Shri Gajanan Hospital, 
Kalyan  (w.), Dist. Thane, 421301.

382
Akhil Bhartiya Janhit Party 
SEC/UPP/ABJP/24/06

Dtd. 17/05/2024

C/o Shri Krishnat Dadaso Patil, Survey 
No.285, At Post. Sajani, Tal. Hatkanangle, 
Dist. Kolhapur,
   Maharashtra, Pin-416115

383
Lokshahi Party 

SEC/UPP/LP/24/07
Dtd.17/05/2024

Office No.3/01, 3 rd Floor, Building No-
1vjivan Commercial Premises Co-op. 
Society Ltd.,   Dr. Dadasaheb Bhadkamkar 
Marg, Mumbai Central, Mumbai-400008

384
Bhiwandi Vikas 

Aaghadi(Akta Manch)*  
SEC/UPP/BVA(A.M.)/24/08

Dtd. 28/08/2024
Property No.55 Prabhu, Alley,  Bhiwandi- 
Dist. Thane Pin-421308

385

Bhimshakti Republican Sena 
*  
SEC/UPP/BRS/24/09 Dtd. 28/08/2024

R.N 13/17, Patra chawal Behind .Keni 
Building,  Behind Patra Shed, Naigaon 
Buwa Marg,  Dhahivalkar  Dadar (E) 
,Mumbai- Pin-400014

386
Vasantdada Vikas Aaghadi *  
SEC/UPP/VVA/24/10 Dtd. 28/08/2024

Near Ashwini “ Clinic, Behind Hotel Pai  Prakash, 

PlotNo.32, Vishram Baugh, Dist Sangli-416416               

387
   Rajemane Party* 
SEC/UPP/RP/24/11

Dtd. 28/08/2024 :Rajwada Mhaswad, Tal. Man, Dist-Satara-515509

388
   Nationalist Republican 
Party * 
SEC/UPP/NRP/24/12

Dtd. 28/08/2024
:Matrupitru Smruti , Ganesh Colony,   
Kharalwadi Pimpri Pune-411018

389

Maharashtra Samajwadi 
Congress 
SEC/UPP/MSC/24/13

Dtd. 28/08/2024
 15, Sukhkarta Apartment, Balraj Road, 
Near  Garden , Dhantoli, Nagpur-440012

390
Barshi Parivartan Maha 
aaghadi * 
SEC/UPP/BPM/2024/14

Dtd. 28/08/2024
:Aandhalkar Farm House, At Post 
Saundare, Taluka Barashi, Dist. Solapur-
413401

391

Bhartiya Jwala Shakti           
Paksh * 
SEC/UPP/BJSP/24/15

Dtd. 28/08/2024
 At & Post Murad Tal. Latur, Adarsh Colony, 
Near Micro Tower, at Post Murud, Dist. 
Latur- 413510

Year 2025
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392
Maharashtra Jan Kalyan 
Party SEC/UPP/BJSP/25/01

Dtd. 06/02/2025
Shap No, 9, Punjani Complex, Main Road, 
Kannaojin, Karanja ( LAD) , Dist . Washim, 
Maharashtra--444105

393
 Loksangharsh Paksh   
SEC/UPP/LP/25/03

Dtd. 06/02/2025
Behind Shirdi Govt. Rest Housh, Nagar - 
Manmad Road, A/P Nimgaon Tal- Rahata , 
Dist -Ahilyanagar-423109

394
Bahujan Kranti Sena  *  
SEC/UPP/BJSP/25/02

 Dtd. 07/02/2025
Flat No. 5 C , Laxminarayan Nagar No. 3. 
Society , Patwardhan Bag, Erandwane, 
Pune-411004

395
Bhartiya Loktantr Ganrajy 
Paksh 
SEC/UPP/BLGP/2025/04

Dtd.12/02/2025
Property No. At Post Isoli , Tal. Chikhali, 
Dist. Buldhana, -444301

396
Jay Hind Sena 
SEC/UPP/JHS/25/05

Dtd.12/02/2025
Sr.No.80/1/2/3, Plot No. , S.T. Colony, 100 
Ft Road, Kupwad, Sangli-416436

397
Sakal Maratha Sena 
SEC/UPP/SMS/25/06

Dtd. 03/04/2025
C/o: Shri. Pralhad Dattatray Telugade, A/P: 
Mangarayachi Wadi (Peth Vadgaon) 
Tal.Hatkanangale, Dist.Kolhapur,Pin416112

398
Sanay Chatrapati ,Shasan  
SEC/UPP/SCS/25/07

Dtd. 29/05/2025
 ‘204, 2nd Floor, Ashish Plaza, Sector No.27-
A, SDC Plot No.1, Nigadi Pradhikaran, 
Pune, Maharashtra-411044. 

399
swarajya Shakti Sena 
SEC/UPP/SSS/25/08

Dtd.16/07/2025
G/198, Express Zone Mall, B Wing, Next to 
Patel Vanika, Western Express Highway, 
Goregaon (East), Mumbai 400 063.

400
All Indian Majils-E-Inquilab-E-
Millat SEC/UPP/IMM/25/09

Dtd.16/07/2025
Juna Ghar No. 347/25, New H.No.720, 
Azad Nagar, Parli, (V.), Dist. Beed, 
Maharashtra- 431 515

401
Maharashtra Janata 
Rakshak party 
SEC/UPP/MJRP/25/10

Dtd.16/07/2025
Surver No. 35/3, Udgir- Jalkot NH-50, Jalkot 
Dist. Latur, State-Maharashtra- Pin-413 532

402
Thane Shahar Vikas 
Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/TSVA/25/11

Dtd.16/07/2025
Shop No. 3, Shreerang Centre, Shreeram 
Society, Near Castle Mill, Old Mumbai-Agra 
Road, Thane (W)-400 601

403
Shetkari Parivartan Vikas 
Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/SPVA/25/12

Dtd.16/07/2025
Shop No.27, Agricultural Produce Market 
committee Mohol, N.H. No. 65, Mohal Tal. 
Mohal, Dist. Solapur, Pin-413 213

404
Savda Shahar Vikas 
Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/SSVA/25/13

Dtd.18/08/2025
C/o Sunil Nemidas Jangle, At. Post-Gat No. 
618/1, Simran Complex, Faizpur Road, 
Savda, Tal. Raver, Dist. Jalgaon-425502

405
OBC Bahujan Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/OBC/25/14

Dtd.12/09/2025
At Post. Are, Tal. Karvir, Dist. Kolhapur-
416001

406
 Bhartiy Deshkranti Party 

SEC/UPP/BDKP/25/15
Dtd.17/09/2025

At. Near Asha Balwadi, Hajari Pahad, 
Vayusena Nagar, Katol Road, Nagpur-
440007

407
 Yashwant Sena 

SEC/UPP/YS/25/16
Dtd. 24/09/2025

Yashshri Niwas, At, Chatrwadi,Post 
Ambasakhar, Tal. Ambajogai,                 
Dist. Beed-431525. 
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408
 Rashtriya Parivartan Sena 

SEC/UPP/RPS/25/17
Dtd. 29/09/2025

Kailas Market, Shop No. 60, Sale Galli 
Road, Latur-413512

409
 Shivswarajya Paksh 
SEC/UPP/SP/25/18

Dtd. 29/09/2025

C/o House No. 6138 Shashikant Vitthalrao 
Thorat, Ms. Arya Chemecials, 
Kaij+Ambajogai Road Kaij, Tal.Kaij, 
Dist.Beed-431123

410
Hindrashtra Sangh 
SEC/UPP/HS/25/19

Dtd. 15/10/2025

Front Hanuman Temple, Chamunda Devi 
Road, Gattipura Ward, Front Shivaji Vidhya 
Mandir School Deopeth Washim, Tal & Dist. 
Washim-444505

411
Maharashtra Rajya Samiti 
SEC/UPP/MRS/25/20

Dtd. 20/10/2025
Krushna Nagar, Canal Road, Nanded, 
Maharashtra-431709

412
Maharashtra Rajya Samiti 
SEC/UPP/NSVA/25/21

Dtd. 20/10/2025
C/o-Kondabai Bhagwanrao Dak, H.No.-6-
712, Nanded Housing Society,             
Tq.Dist. Nanded-431602

413
   Janvikas Kranti Sena  
SEC/UPP/JKS/25/22

Dtd. 28/10/2025
Shop No. 01,33/3/86, Vijay Nagar, New 
Paccha Peth, Solapur- 13 006

414
Jansangharsh Vikas Aaghadi                         

                        
SEC/UPP/JSVA/25/23

Dtd. 28/10/2025
C.S.No. 757, Mangalvar Peth, Tanaji 
Chowk, Miraj, Ta. Miraj ,                        Dist. 
Sangli-416 410.

415
Miraj Shahar Swabhimani 
Aaghadi                            

SEC/UPP/MSSA/25/24 
Dtd. 28/10/2025

5039/3 Bokud Chowk, Laxmi Market, Miraj, 
Tal. Miraj, Dist. Sangli-416 410.

416
Marathwada Janhit Party   
SEC/UPP/MJP/25/25

Dtd. 28/10/2025
Devi Galli, Patel Nagar, Dharmabad,     Tq. 
Dharmabad, Dist. Nanded-413 809.

417
Janata Sena Party   
SEC/UPP/JSP/25/26

Dtd. 02/12/2025
At Post-Sonkir, House No.778, Tal-
Kadegaon, Dist- Sangali-415 303 

418
Janhit Seva Paksh 

SEC/UPP/JSP/25/27
Dtd. 02/12/2025

964/65,L,Area, Limyewadi, Dist. Solapur-
413 001.

419
Samnak Janta  Party   
SEC/UPP/SJP/25/28

Dtd. 08/12/2025
Plot No.1, Gornayak Niwas Yojana Collony, 
Chikhali Bu, Tal.Dist.-Washim-444 505, 
Maharashtra.

420
Jansvabhiman Vikas 
Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/JVA/2025/29

Dtd. 17/12/2025
Address: Thakur Complex, Shivaji Nagar, 
Paranda, Tal. Paranda, Dist. Dharashiv-
413502.

421
Gadhinglaj Vikas Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/GVA/2025/30

Dtd. 17/12/2025
Address:  Flat No. 2176, Kumbhar Vasahat, 
Gadhinglag, Tal. Gadhinglaj, Dist. Kolhapur-
416502.

422
Bhumi Adhikar Party 

SEC/UPP/VVA/2025/31
Dtd. 17/12/2025

“Address: Room No. 1042, “A” Wing, 
Marathawada S.RA. Co.Op.Hsg.Society 
Ltd.,  Panchasheel  Nagar, No.2, Amar 
Mahal, Chembur, Mumbai-89

423
Shahar Pragati Manch 
SEC/UPP/SPM/2025/32

Dtd. 22/12/2025
Gat No. 291 & 292, Plot No.5, Parihar 
Nagar, Dharangaon, Dist. Jalgaon-425105.

424
Shree Ravalnath Kalbhairi   

Aaghadi     
SEC/UPP/SRKA/2025/33

Dtd. 29/12/2025
Address: House No.626, Adakur, 
Tal.Chandagad,  Dist. Kolhapur-416 509.
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425
Karjat Khalapur Parivartan  

Vikas Aaghadi 
SEC/UPP/KKPVA/2025/34

Dtd. 29/12/2025

Address: Sarvey No. 8 A/1, Shivshrushti 
Building, A Wing, Block No. 207, Second 
Floor, Amarai, Karjat,  Dist-   - Raigad- 410 
201.   

426
Bharatiya  Lok Communist     
Party  
SEC/UPP/BLkP/2025/35

Dtd. 29/12/2025
“Address: 3/1, Nawab Chawl, Jairajbhai 
Lane, R S.  Nimkar Marg,                  
Mumbai-400 008.

427
Parbhani Parivartan Vakas 
Aaghadi, Parbhani

Dtd. 02/01/2026
Krantisurya Niwas, Kalyan Nagar, Vasmat 
Road, Parbhani Tal. & Parbhani-431401.

*Parties De-registered inYear 2016 have been Re-registered;after fullfilling prescribed conditions


